
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

61 

23 

19 

123 

68 

67 

60 

118 

38 

18 

4 

6 

198 

30 

47 

48 

00 

34 

119 

11 

7 

3 

64 

16 

21 

39 

59 

171 

44 

97 

57 

20 

188 

9 

35 

159 

131 

116 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Brian Schofield 

C. Russell Turner 

Bobby Sak 

Denny Stripling 

James Goughary 

Evan Slater 

Derek Schofield 

Gary Glanger 

David Dickerson 

Tyler Knighton 

Grant Vogel 

Gianclaudio Angelini 

James Libecco 

Joe Colasacco 

John Vogel 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Scott Monroe 

Jason Barfield 

Todd Vanacore 

Johnny Meriggi 

Brian Grigsby 

B. Doug Mead 

Matt Gray 

Tj Preble 

Brian Cates 

Mike Bakinowski 

Wade White 

Charles Pigeon 

Stuart Mullan 

Gregory Falcone 

David Flynt 

Tim Preble 

Judson Holt 

Gary Vizioli 

Richard Wiehl 

Scott Reimer 

David Schaal 

Mark Busscher 

Mem_# 

232284 

506430 

232202 

219463 

135611 

625034 

191143_1 

448785 

417715 

643438 

527264 

533920 

292895 

197874 

513487 

264694_1 

289372_1 

384974 

437801 

220042_1 

325398_1 

448707 

381528 

645715 

376567 

599936 

55148 

451228 

369367 

315635 

639031 

368767 

641180 

399261 

228951_1 

530760 

346504 

629222 

Reg 

CFR 

WDC 

DET 

Tex 

FLA 

NER 

CFR 

Tex 

SJR 

CFR 

STL 

NYR 

NEO 

NNJ 

STL 

IND 

Hous 

OVR 

CFR 

Hous 

LnSt 

CFR 

LOL 

CFR 

WDC 

CFR 

TVR 

Tex 

CFR 

CFR 

TEN 

CFR 

Hous 

CFR 

NER 

DET 

LOL 

WNY 

Hometown 

Lakeland FL 

Montpelier VA 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

McKinney TX 

Jupiter FL 

Portsmouth NH 

Lakeland FL 

Somewhere TX 

Wall NJ 

Orlando FL 

St. Louis MO 

S Salem NY 

Solon OH 

Greenwich CT 

Saint Louis MO 

Hartford City IN 

League City TX 

Granville OH 

Ormond Beach FL 

The Woodlands TX 

Austin TX 

Melbourne FL 

Chaska MN 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Gainesville VA 

Palm City FL 

Vail CO 

Abilene TX 

Sarasota FL 

Sarasota FL 

Brentwood TN 

Lake Worth FL 

Houston TX 

Vernon NJ 

Milford CT 

Beaverton MI 

Woodbury  MN 

Hillier ON 

Make-Model 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

2015 SCCA SRF3 

1992 SCCA SRF3 

2022 Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

1988 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

2016 SCCA SRF 3 

2003 SRF3 SRF3 

2015 SCCA Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2014 SCCA Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

2003 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

1996 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2017 SCCA SRF3 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

2005 SCCA SRF3 

2008 SCCA SRF3 

2016 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

2:21.827 

2:21.927 

2:22.080 

2:22.218 

2:22.778 

2:22.875 

2:22.805 

2:22.858 

2:23.445 

2:22.769 

2:22.991 

2:23.339 

2:23.517 

2:23.540 

2:23.571 

2:23.463 

2:23.461 

2:23.844 

2:22.567 

2:26.715 

2:26.993 

2:27.150 

2:27.051 

2:25.880 

2:26.360 

2:26.128 

2:27.016 

2:26.639 

2:27.107 

2:26.927 

2:26.485 

2:27.600 

2:26.627 

2:27.638 

2:27.535 

2:28.694 

2:29.273 

2:28.323 

Gap 

0.554 

0.261 

0.053 

5.337 

0.174 

0.142 

2.977 

4.713 

0.223 

0.184 

2.090 

0.175 

4.683 

0.164 

1.406 

1.464 

0.621 

16.452 

5.552 

0.244 

0.139 

0.287 

0.260 

0.964 

0.334 

0.102 

4.393 

4.884 

0.166 

1.821 

3.720 

0.165 

0.538 

7.742 

1.824 

0.656 

0.641 

Sponsor 

PM Racing 

PCS 

Elite Autosport / Engineered Heat Treat 

PCS/Lightspeed Motorsports 

Motion Dynamics 

PM Racing, Redline Oil 

Carrier: Turn to the Experts 

Auriana Racing / Rive Bistro 

Carrier Air Conditioning 

Jennerjahn Machine, Inc. 

Access Companies 

Alliance Autosport 

Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motorsports 

jrm management 

Mead Construction, Inc. / PM Racing 

Ryan Companies US Inc / PM Racing 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS/DUANE NEYER RACING 

Cates Engineering 

N/A 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

tige boats 

Hazel Oliver Creative / PM Racing 

Omeza Wound Care 

Comprent Motorsports 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS 

Lupe Tortilla 

Professional Auto / Duane Neyer Motorsports 

CITGO 

SRG Autosport / Speedy Race Gear 

Duane Neyer Motorsport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:21.827) for SRF3 by Brian Schofield. 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track. 

Printed: 1/16/2023 11:51:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.554 

Avg. Speed 

87.880 

Best Lap Tm 

2:21.827 

Best Speed 

93.917 

Best Lap by 

61 - Brian Schofield 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 1 - SFR3 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 10:00:02 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/14/2023 09:50 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

41 

88 

81 

144 

71 

77 

63 

66 

14 

17 

31 

04 

22 

78 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Adam Wright 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Steven Schuh 

Bryan Yates 

Ben Jacobs 

Arvid Albanese 

Jon Dounchis 

Mark McGuire 

John Whapham MD 

Michael McGahern 

Clay Russell 

Jim Bist 

Lee McNeish 

Reid Johnson 

Mem_# 

649145 

202934 

333773_1 

459823 

677061 

674801 

526063 

657932 

651202 

450554 

437552 

552906 

283172 

242765 

Reg 

FLA 

CFR 

WDC 

NCR 

Milw 

FLA 

CFR 

LOL 

DET 

NYR 

CCR 

DET 

NER 

LOL 

Hometown 

Loxahatchee FL 

Odessa FL 

Gibson Island MD 

Kernersville  NC 

Oshkosh WI 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Naples FL 

North Oaks MN 

Clarkston MI 

Ottawa ON 

Spartanburg SC 

Rochester Hills MI 

Southbury CT 

Naples FL 

Make-Model 

1986 SCCA SRF3 

2021 Ford SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

2016 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA r SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

2009 Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1986 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

6 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:28.758 

2:30.143 

2:30.788 

2:31.653 

2:31.466 

2:29.584 

2:31.775 

2:28.650 

2:35.290 

2:28.688 

2:23.893 

2:41.727 

Gap 

4.215 

12.891 

2.226 

5.439 

0.779 

2.907 

0.496 

16.659 

17.405 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Astra Products 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley 

Jacobs Design Homes, Elite Autospost 

Top Shelf Storage 

PM Racing 

McGuire Motorsports 

ALLIANCE AUTOSPORT 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:21.827) for SRF3 by Brian Schofield. 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track. 

Printed: 1/16/2023 11:51:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.554 

Avg. Speed 

87.880 

Best Lap Tm 

2:21.827 

Best Speed 

93.917 

Best Lap by 

61 - Brian Schofield 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 1 - SFR3 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 10:00:02 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/14/2023 09:50 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

61 

19 

123 

23 

67 

18 

60 

4 

119 

68 

198 

38 

00 

6 

30 

118 

47 

48 

34 

21 

31 

3 

44 

11 

7 

16 

39 

188 

35 

9 

20 

97 

171 

41 

131 

88 

04 

59 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Brian Schofield 

Bobby Sak 

Denny Stripling 

C. Russell Turner 

Evan Slater 

Tyler Knighton 

Derek Schofield 

Grant Vogel 

Todd Vanacore 

James Goughary 

James Libecco 

David Dickerson 

Scott Monroe 

Gianclaudio Angelini 

Joe Colasacco 

Gary Glanger 

John Vogel 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Jason Barfield 

Brian Cates 

Clay Russell 

B. Doug Mead 

Stuart Mullan 

Johnny Meriggi 

Brian Grigsby 

Tj Preble 

Mike Bakinowski 

Judson Holt 

Richard Wiehl 

Gary Vizioli 

Tim Preble 

Gregory Falcone 

Charles Pigeon 

Adam Wright 

David Schaal 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Jim Bist 

Wade White 

Mem_# 

232284 

232202 

219463 

506430 

625034 

643438 

191143_1 

527264 

437801 

135611 

292895 

417715 

289372_1 

533920 

197874 

448785 

513487 

264694_1 

384974 

376567 

437552 

448707 

369367 

220042_1 

325398_1 

645715 

599936 

641180 

228951_1 

399261 

368767 

315635 

451228 

649145 

346504 

202934 

552906 

55148 

Reg 

CFR 

DET 

Tex 

WDC 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

STL 

CFR 

FLA 

NEO 

SJR 

Hous 

NYR 

NNJ 

Tex 

STL 

IND 

OVR 

WDC 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hous 

LnSt 

CFR 

CFR 

Hous 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Tex 

FLA 

LOL 

CFR 

DET 

TVR 

Hometown 

Lakeland FL 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

McKinney TX 

Montpelier VA 

Portsmouth NH 

Orlando FL 

Lakeland FL 

St. Louis MO 

Ormond Bch FL 

Jupiter FL 

Solon OH 

Wall NJ 

League City TX 

S Salem NY 

Greenwich CT 

Somewhere TX 

Saint Louis MO 

Hartford City IN 

Granville OH 

Gainesville VA 

Spartanburg SC 

Melbourne FL 

Sarasota FL 

The Woodlands TX 

Austin TX 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Palm City FL 

Houston TX 

Milford CT 

Vernon NJ 

Lake Worth FL 

Sarasota FL 

Abilene TX 

Loxahatchee FL 

Woodbury  MN 

Odessa FL 

Rochester Hills MI 

Vail CO 

Make-Model 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2015 SCCA SRF3 

1992 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF2 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2014 SCCA SRF3 

2022 Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2015 SCCA Ford SRF3 

1988 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

2016 SCCA SRF3 

2003 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1986 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SSCCA RF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

2017 SCCA SRF3 

2005 SCCA SRF3 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

1996 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

1986 SCCA SRF3 

2016 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA Ford SRF3 

SCCA Ford SRF3 

2003 SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Best Tm 

2:21.500 

2:21.286 

2:21.680 

2:21.017 

2:21.524 

2:22.484 

2:22.654 

2:22.950 

2:22.799 

2:22.991 

2:22.721 

2:22.674 

2:23.096 

2:23.155 

2:22.755 

2:22.926 

2:22.915 

2:23.126 

2:24.363 

2:25.390 

2:23.097 

2:25.121 

2:25.778 

2:25.966 

2:25.399 

2:25.290 

2:25.590 

2:26.109 

2:26.040 

2:25.886 

2:25.733 

2:26.202 

2:26.373 

2:28.043 

2:27.757 

2:26.604 

2:27.003 

2:24.903 

Gap 

0.155 

0.298 

0.811 

2.140 

10.853 

0.236 

0.733 

0.052 

6.545 

1.674 

0.416 

1.335 

0.429 

0.599 

0.817 

0.675 

3.803 

12.356 

16.663 

5.845 

5.020 

0.230 

0.630 

0.190 

0.323 

0.820 

10.186 

0.494 

0.472 

14.720 

0.560 

8.381 

1.634 

0.989 

3.125 

0.554 

0.306 

Sponsor 

PM Racing 

Elite Autosport / Engineered Heat Treat 

PCS/Lightspeed Motorsports 

PCS 

Motion Dynamics 

PM Racing, Redline Oil 

Carrier: Turn to the Experts 

Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motorsports 

Access Companies 

Auriana Racing / Rive Bistro 

Carrier Air Conditioning 

Jennerjahn Machine, Inc. 

Alliance Autosport 

Cates Engineering 

Mead Construction, Inc. / PM Racing 

Hazel Oliver Creative / PM Racing 

jrm management 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS/DUANE NEYER RACING 

N/A 

Lupe Tortilla 

CITGO 

Professional Auto / Duane Neyer Motorsports 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS 

Omeza Wound Care 

tige boats 

SRG Autosport / Speedy Race Gear 

Astra Products 

The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:21.017) for SRF3 by C. Russell Turner. 

Car 68 penalized 3 PIC for PUY (GCR 6.1.1.B.) 

Printed: 1/16/2023 11:54:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.155 

Avg. Speed 

93.277 

Best Lap Tm 

2:21.017 

Best Speed 

94.457 

Best Lap by 

23 - C. Russell Turner 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 1 - SFR3 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 8:16:07 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/15/2023 08:05 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

71 

116 

159 

57 

81 

63 

14 

66 

64 

78 

77 

22 

17 

144 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Ben Jacobs 

Mark Busscher 

Scott Reimer 

David Flynt 

Steven Schuh 

Jon Dounchis 

John Whapham MD 

Mark McGuire 

Matt Gray 

Reid Johnson 

Arvid Albanese 

Lee McNeish 

Michael McGahern 

Bryan Yates 

Mem_# 

677061 

629222 

530760 

639031 

333773_1 

526063 

651202 

657932 

381528 

242765 

674801 

283172 

450554 

459823 

Reg 

Milw 

WNY 

DET 

TEN 

WDC 

CFR 

DET 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

FLA 

NER 

NYR 

NCR 

Hometown 

Oshkosh WI 

Hillier ON 

Beaverton MI 

Brentwood TN 

Gibson Island MD 

Naples FL 

Clarkston MI 

North Oaks MN 

Chaska MN 

Naples FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Southbury CT 

Ottawa ON 

Kernersville  NC 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

2008 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3  

2009 Ford SRF3 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2016 SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

11 

8 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

2:27.725 

2:27.785 

2:29.577 

2:26.938 

2:28.435 

2:31.204 

2:33.262 

2:28.539 

2:26.040 

2:29.825 

2:33.221 

Gap 

6.247 

4.757 

5.269 

2.093 

7.166 

1 Lap 

24.891 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Jacobs Design Homes, Elite Autospost 

Duane Neyer Motorsport 

Comprent Motorsports 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

PM Racing 

ALLIANCE AUTOSPORT 

McGuire Motorsports 

Ryan Companies US Inc / PM Racing 

Top Self Storage 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:21.017) for SRF3 by C. Russell Turner. 

Car 68 penalized 3 PIC for PUY (GCR 6.1.1.B.) 

Printed: 1/16/2023 11:54:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.155 

Avg. Speed 

93.277 

Best Lap Tm 

2:21.017 

Best Speed 

94.457 

Best Lap by 

23 - C. Russell Turner 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 1 - SFR3 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 8:16:07 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/15/2023 08:05 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

2 

3 

9 

10 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

No. 

0 

08 

00 

84 

91 

55 

69 

31 

27 

9 

67 

09 

28 

30 

48 

21 

80 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F6 

F6 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Nolan Allaer 

Mateo Naranjo 

Alan Oppel 

Ken Bouquillon 

BJ Shaw 

Keith Joslyn 

John Schimenti 

James Morgan 

Charles Foster 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Jack Walbran 

Camryn Reed 

Dom Seddio 

Donnie Isley 

Chris Jennerjahn 

William Styczynski 

Stevan Davis 

Mem_# 

632103 

646088 

121581 

339374 

686185 

144463 

306594 

123653 

727 

1951 

118865 

657165 

251155 

64400_1 

264694_1 

66869_1 

56649 

Reg 

DET 

CILL 

CFR 

NER 

IND 

WNY 

CFR 

FLA 

NER 

WNY 

STL 

CnLa 

NYR 

CCR 

IND 

CHI 

Atl 

Hometown 

Grosse Pte MI 

Edwards IL 

Orlando FL 

Oxford CT 

Indianapolis IN 

Grand Island NY 

Daytona Beach FL 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

Fredericton NB 

Alden NY 

Saint Louis MO 

Youngsville LA 

Southampton NY 

Fletcher NC 

Hartford City IN 

Downers Grove IL 

Danielsville GA 

Make-Model 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2013 Mygale SJ13 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

2013 Mygale SJ13 

2018 Spectrum F1600 

2009 Scorpion Rotax 

2014 Spectrum 014 

1991 Swift DB6 

2009 Piper DF5 

2009 Scorpion S1 

2006 Scorpion 2006 

2014 Piper DL7 

1991 Swift DB6 

1999 Agitator 016 

2008 Vortech 

2002 Vortech 

2011 Vortech 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

3 

Best Tm 

2:17.276 

2:18.317 

2:22.764 

2:22.560 

2:21.478 

2:21.356 

2:24.149 

2:23.346 

2:25.169 

2:29.941 

2:29.037 

2:23.838 

2:32.151 

2:41.702 

2:41.940 

2:41.959 

2:42.658 

Gap 

4.834 

12.868 

0.968 

0.102 

3.679 

1.900 

0.286 

10.126 

6.964 

0.218 

0.195 

7.858 

37.887 

0.124 

13.520 

7 Laps 

Sponsor 

Martini / Chandon / Evan Williams / Polestar Motor Racing 

Mateo Naranjo Racing/Team Pelfrey 

Rosemont Realty, Inc. Rental Management and Sales 

SunnyDayzCannabis / Team Pelfrey 

Arrive Drive Motorsports 

Hoosier, ASI Signage Innovations, Mitchell Racing, Formula X-1, QRE, Spirit Motorsports 

Pit Lane Services 

Morgan Custom Homes/Lee racing 

Foster & Company 

Hoosier, Mitchell Racing Services 

Mitchell Racing Services 

IronRock MotorSports 

Sleeper Cell Trailer Alarms (www.sleepercellalarm.com) 

Jennerjahn Machine, Inc. 

Studio 21 Architects - Peak Performance Engines 

ButlerEngines/QuixoteRacing/Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 21 penalized 3 PIC for Spinning during a FCY (GCR 6.1.1.B.) 

Printed: 1/16/2023 11:59:53 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

4.834 

Avg. Speed 

84.725 

Best Lap Tm 

2:17.276 

Best Speed 

97.031 

Best Lap by 

0 - Nolan Allaer 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 2 - FV FF F6 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 10:37:58 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/14/2023 10:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

2 

10 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

0 

08 

91 

84 

09 

55 

27 

00 

31 

20 

9 

28 

30 

48 

67 

80 

21 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FF 

FV 

FV 

F6 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Nolan Allaer 

Mateo Naranjo 

BJ Shaw 

Ken Bouquillon 

Camryn Reed 

Keith Joslyn 

Charles Foster 

Alan Oppel 

James Morgan 

John Schimenti 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Dom Seddio 

Donnie Isley 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Jack Walbran 

Stevan Davis 

William Styczynski 

Mem_# 

632103 

646088 

686185 

339374 

657165 

144463 

727 

121581 

123653 

306594 

1951 

251155 

64400_1 

264694_1 

118865 

56649 

66869_1 

Reg 

DET 

CILL 

IND 

NER 

CnLa 

WNY 

NER 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

WNY 

NYR 

CCR 

IND 

STL 

Atl 

CHI 

Hometown 

Grosse Pte MI 

Edwards IL 

Indianapolis IN 

Oxford CT 

Youngsville LA 

Grand Island NY 

Fredericton NB 

Orlando FL 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Alden NY 

Southampton NY 

Fletcher NC 

Hartford City IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Danielsville GA 

Downers Grove IL 

Make-Model 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2013 Mygale SJ13 

2018 Spectrum F1600 

2013 Mygale SJ13 

2014 Piper DL7 

2009 Scorpion Rotax 

2009 Piper DF5 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

1991 Swift DB6 

1993 Swift DB6 

2009 Scorpion S1 

1991 Swift DB6 

1999 Agitator 016 

2008 Vortech 

2006 Scorpion  

2011 Vortech 

2002 Vortech 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

10 

5 

Best Tm 

2:16.825 

2:16.626 

2:20.902 

2:21.344 

2:22.109 

2:21.223 

2:23.638 

2:24.995 

2:24.675 

2:25.362 

2:31.346 

2:33.648 

2:41.639 

2:42.702 

2:32.642 

2:42.478 

Gap 

0.992 

1:01.177 

2.303 

10.630 

23.690 

9.009 

5.343 

10.702 

1 Lap 

1:06.416 

15.545 

1 Lap 

24.630 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

Sponsor 

Martini / Chandon / Evan Williams / Polestar Motor Racing 

Mateo Naranjo Racing/Team Pelfrey 

Arrive Drive Motorsports 

SunnyDayzCannabis / Team Pelfrey 

IronRock MotorSports 

Hoosier, ASI Signage Innovations, Mitchell Racing, Formula X-1, QRE, Spirit Motorsports 

Foster & Company 

Rosemont Realty, Inc. Rental Management and Sales 

Morgan Custom Homes/Lee racing 

Schementi COnstruction 

Hoosier, Mitchell Racing Services 

Sleeper Cell Trailer Alarms (www.sleepercellalarm.com) 

Jennerjahn Machine, Inc. 

Mitchell Racing Services 

ButlerEngines/QuixoteRacing/Hoosier 

Studio 21 Architects - Peak Performance Engines 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:02:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.992 

Avg. Speed 

95.731 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.626 

Best Speed 

97.492 

Best Lap by 

08 - Mateo Naranjo 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 2 - FV FF F6 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 9:08:35 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/15/2023 09:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

157 

86 

70 

66 

42 

177 

2 

4 

1 

15 

107 

112 

43 

56 

194 

22 

21 

181 

53 

97 

133 

58 

8 

41 

12 

78 

95 

24 

9 

75 

48 

71 

77 

5 

7 

154 

92 

18 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Tyler Gonzalez 

Axel Cabrera 

Elivan Goulart 

Charles Mactutus 

Preston Pardus 

Travis Wiley 

Jim Drago 

Rob Hines 

Nicholas Bruni 

Brett Kowalski 

Zack Barfield 

Noah Harmon 

Stuart Mcaleer 

Todd Buras 

Nate Cicero 

Jeremy Fletcher 

Maximilian Opalski 

Thomas Annunziata 

Trace Hance 

Tyler Quance 

Boris Said Jr 

Matt Fassnacht 

Anthony Geraci 

Mathias Pamirez 

Marcos Vento 

Julian DaCosta 

Jonathan Neudorf 

Alex Acosta 

Spencer Lofton 

Steven Clemons Jr 

Frankie Barroso 

Greg Sorg 

William Lambros 

Dean Lambros 

Jason Fichter 

Scott Carlisle 

Jesse Singer 

Joseph Tobin 

Mem_# 

524118 

613452 

700 

545121 

449867 

615414 

333432 

219365 

421116 

631265 

635577 

674867 

524329 

264358 

680534 

685305 

656598 

661390 

410052 

527160 

646822 

418789 

443372 

506364 

511676 

681871 

674099 

442396 

687896 

648779 

626541 

650418 

696135 

464585 

527125 

483245 

381632 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

SCR 

CFR 

LnSt 

MIDS 

WDC 

WDC 

PnAm 

FLA 

CFR 

NYR 

CFR 

CHI 

CFR 

Colo 

NNJ 

CFR 

Hous 

CSCC 

NNJ 

NYR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

AZ 

CFR 

MIDS 

Atl 

FLA 

CHI 

NYR 

NYR 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

Bucc 

Hometown 

St. Cloud FL 

Windermere FL 

Shelton CT 

Little Mountain SC 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Austin TX 

Memphis TN 

Arlington VA 

Arlington VA 

Las Cruces NM 

Jacksonville FL 

Orlando FL 

Monticello NY 

Melbourne FL 

Pound Ridge NY 

St. Cloud FL 

Conifer  CO 

Colts Neck NJ 

Naples FL 

Cypress TX 

Escondido CA 

Madison NJ 

Glen Head NY 

Bradenton FL 

San Juan PR 

Myakka City  FL 

Scottsdale AZ 

SW Ranches FL 

Henderson TN 

Greenville SC 

Miami Springs FL 

Oak Park IL 

Northport NY 

Northport NY 

Jupiter  FL 

Atlanta GA 

Miami FL 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Make-Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2021 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

2:35.423 

2:35.427 

2:35.148 

2:35.128 

2:35.021 

2:34.303 

2:35.183 

2:35.325 

2:35.461 

2:36.358 

2:35.885 

2:35.572 

2:36.335 

2:36.847 

2:36.232 

2:36.637 

2:36.721 

2:36.070 

2:36.182 

2:35.845 

2:36.722 

2:36.418 

2:36.662 

2:37.534 

2:37.447 

2:37.637 

2:36.479 

2:37.730 

2:37.335 

2:38.320 

2:38.556 

2:37.326 

2:38.586 

2:37.563 

2:37.799 

2:38.269 

2:39.015 

2:39.838 

Gap 

0.108 

0.093 

0.094 

0.292 

0.245 

1.119 

0.857 

0.403 

2.301 

0.248 

0.690 

0.196 

0.339 

0.026 

1.130 

0.364 

0.400 

0.106 

1.013 

0.312 

0.598 

0.700 

2.227 

0.153 

0.218 

0.293 

2.427 

0.634 

0.539 

0.066 

0.179 

0.261 

0.479 

0.091 

2.152 

0.567 

Sponsor 

Superior Coating Systems 

Eight Six Race Engineering 

KRUGSPEED, SCDA1.com, KESSLER Engineering, SCDA Driver Development 

OPM AUTOSPORTS G-loc brakes Hoosier Tires 

Danus Utilities/ East Street Racing/ 5x Racing/ PR/ G-LOC Brakes 

X-factor Racing, Hoosier, G-Loc 

East Street Racing, G-Loc Brakes 

TechSport / G-LOC Brakes / East Street Racing / Hoosier 

Nick Bruni Racing/East Street Racing 

Palmetto Construction, Panic Motorsports 

Planet Miata 

The Holster Store 

Opal Enterprises Inc 

Quest Racing 

First Principles Racing/X-Factor 

KRUGSPEED 

Valvoline Motor Oils, East Street Racing/Kokomo/Aficionados PR 

River Club Car Wash, SpeedKing Signs, Panic Motorsports 

Neuterra / X-Factor Racing / G-Loc 

ESR/AAR 

Lofton Chevrolet/No Xcuse Fitness 

IAG Aero Group 

HeritageJDM 

Skip Barber Racing School/ Precimet 

Skip Barber Racing School/ Precimet 

NY Life 

Autotechnik 

MonroneyLabels.com Ace Hardware Hilton Head OrthoIndy John McMahon Rossini G-LOC 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:04:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.108 

Avg. Speed 

48.866 

Best Lap Tm 

2:34.303 

Best Speed 

86.324 

Best Lap by 

177 - Travis Wiley 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 3 - SM 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 11:23:53 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/14/2023 11:10 

Page 1/3 



Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

PIC 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

No. 

63 

118 

176 

169 

111 

0 

67 

3 

34 

14 

74 

171 

100 

88 

178 

121 

47 

119 

109 

51 

49 

122 

17 

85 

09 

90 

55 

87 

54 

125 

84 

94 

127 

61 

11 

163 

117 

38 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

John Hotz 

Humberto Porrata 

Laurin Brallier 

Drake Kemper 

Aaron Parkinson 

Sean Noonan 

Ben Maier 

Ken Savage 

Thomas Paolino 

Amy Mills 

Rob Bailey 

Paul Bocuse 

Dexter Czuba 

Michael LaMaina 

Theodore Cahall 

Roger Burdette 

John Raudat 

Mike Ryan 

Chris Clarke 

Will Robinson 

Tom Ghan 

Jillian Fichter 

Whitfield Gregg 

Leland Werner 

Stephen Hoch 

Steve Sturm 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Brad Childs 

Michael Cohen 

Connor Thomas 

Dan Harding 

Rob Trollinger 

Jared Odrick 

Richard Yura 

Faith Parkinson 

Mitchell Maulfair 

Mia LeRoux 

Edward Zemeck 

Mem_# 

445857 

646056 

654818 

449886 

638109 

687917 

666184 

673074 

497915 

360169 

484488 

687856 

469621 

384683 

386084 

414390 

460476 

664663 

649452 

673269 

445988 

466270 

360035 

517504 

456927 

384453 

519110 

515067 

452581 

652671 

338744 

476572 

676220 

449854 

638110 

434753 

640010 

607111 

Reg 

WDC 

FLA 

NCR 

Tex 

FLA 

NYR 

WDC 

CFR 

NNJ 

Nwst 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

Bucc 

CFR 

CILL 

CFR 

Atl 

SJR 

FLA 

NYR 

CHI 

Milw 

WDC 

CHI 

STC 

WDC 

Colo 

NEO 

CCR 

SUS 

WDC 

FLA 

CFR 

NER 

MHR 

Hometown 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

N Palm Bch FL 

Clemmons NC 

Austin TX 

Boca Raton FL 

Newburgh NY 

Chester MD 

Hernando FL 

Colts Neck NJ 

Manson WA 

Jacksonville FL 

Orlando FL 

Hollis NH 

Oaklyn NJ 

Christiansburg VA 

Guyton GA 

Chester CT 

Frankfort IL 

Fort Myers FL 

Wilson WY 

Elkins Park PA 

Jupiter  FL 

Bellevue WA 

Fox River Grove IL 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Mc Lean VA 

Deerfield IL 

Jupiter  FL 

Owings Mills MD 

Loveland CO 

Dover OH 

Asheville NC 

Lebanon PA 

Fairfax VA 

Boca Raton FL 

Winter Park FL 

Ocala FL 

Schenectady NY 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2021 Mazda MX5  

1999 Mazda MX5 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata  

2001 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

2:39.490 

2:39.511 

2:38.764 

2:38.545 

2:40.336 

2:40.508 

2:39.155 

2:39.733 

2:40.303 

2:39.529 

2:39.298 

2:39.128 

2:40.140 

2:41.735 

2:41.987 

2:42.342 

2:42.201 

2:42.502 

2:39.170 

2:38.862 

2:41.918 

2:43.552 

2:40.795 

2:42.630 

2:45.051 

2:46.431 

2:44.268 

2:45.415 

2:45.170 

2:44.256 

2:44.604 

2:44.351 

2:45.987 

2:45.379 

2:46.298 

2:47.992 

2:45.037 

2:49.765 

Gap 

0.327 

0.237 

0.636 

0.884 

0.738 

0.219 

1.327 

0.466 

0.093 

0.548 

1.466 

0.178 

0.972 

4.074 

0.296 

0.461 

0.751 

0.002 

0.448 

3.054 

0.898 

0.544 

0.372 

0.636 

5.975 

1.263 

0.863 

0.215 

0.010 

0.210 

0.886 

0.369 

1.500 

0.922 

1.379 

5.634 

0.506 

6.887 

Sponsor 

Hotztuff Racing 

Xtreme Action Park 

SCDA 

Flatout Motorsports 

Bailey Truck & Trailer 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc. 

Cahall Racing 

Podium Logistics, East Street Racing 

Rocket Retirement 

Clarke Construction Group 

Atlanta Spedwerks 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 

Turn 7 Motorsports/ Jupiter Auto Body 

Flatout Motorsports 

advanced autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Meathead/OPM 

DudeBro Racing 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

RoofWorx, Planet Miata 

hardings park cycle canton oh 

Banzai Racing and Rossini Racing 

Windsor Customs & G-Lock Brakes. And Threshold Racing 

Yura Motorsports/Windsor Customs 

CINCO DE MAYHEM RACING 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:04:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.108 

Avg. Speed 

48.866 

Best Lap Tm 

2:34.303 

Best Speed 

86.324 

Best Lap by 

177 - Travis Wiley 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 3 - SM 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 11:23:53 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/14/2023 11:10 
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Pos 

77 

78 

79 

80 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

77 

78 

79 

80 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

03 

29 

01 

99 

108 

156 

140 

174 

188 

39 

13 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Chase McIntyre 

Skyler Cottrell 

Cliff Brown 

Max Schweid 

J. Rick Segrini 

Zachary Hollingshead 

Joe  Garcia 

Rowan Gill 

Nick Leverone 

Danny Steyn 

Alfredo Zedan 

Mem_# 

645171 

386547 

356011 

679837 

658195 

358262 

648842 

665090 

200602 

376487 

638796 

Reg 

NEO 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

GPR 

NER 

NER 

FLA 

FLA 

Hometown 

Akron OH 

Atlanta GA 

Hoschton GA 

Boca Raton FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Lake City FL. 

Carolina PR 

Fairfield CT 

Mendon MA 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Miami FL 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata  

1999 Mazda Miata  

Laps 

7 

6 

5 

5 

3 

2 

2 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:39.718 

2:37.541 

2:38.407 

2:38.837 

2:39.104 

2:42.541 

2:50.486 

3:13.386 

3:33.224 

Gap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

10.914 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

25.051 

1:13.281 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

5.175 

Sponsor 

Kryderacing 

Sentry Body and Paint,OPM Autosports 

US Marines, Dixie Ammo, G2 Research, US Mechanical, Talley Land developmenth 

3P Logistix and Acosta Marine 

Hollingshead Racing 

Layne's Chicken Fingers / G-LOC Brakes 

Flatout Motorsports, Inc. 

ROSSINI ENGINES - OPM AUTOSPORTS - G-LOC BRAKES 

Instant Signs, Pineda Covalin, 3P-Logistix 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:04:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.108 

Avg. Speed 

48.866 

Best Lap Tm 

2:34.303 

Best Speed 

86.324 

Best Lap by 

177 - Travis Wiley 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 3 - SM 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 11:23:53 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/14/2023 11:10 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

70 

39 

177 

22 

194 

66 

157 

42 

112 

53 

21 

41 

181 

108 

133 

0 

56 

48 

58 

4 

77 

188 

71 

51 

67 

169 

75 

99 

18 

92 

100 

01 

111 

34 

3 

178 

74 

13 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Elivan Goulart 

Danny Steyn 

Travis Wiley 

Jeremy Fletcher 

Nate Cicero 

Charles Mactutus 

Tyler Gonzalez 

Preston Pardus 

Noah Harmon 

Trace Hance 

Maximilian Opalski 

Mathias Pamirez 

Thomas Annunziata 

Jordan Rick Segrini 

Boris Said Jr 

Sean Noonan 

Todd Buras 

Frankie Barroso 

Matt Fassnacht 

Rob Hines 

William Lambros 

Nick Leverone 

Greg Sorg 

Will Robinson 

Ben Maier 

Drake Kemper 

Steven Clemons Jr 

Max Schweid 

Joseph Tobin 

Jesse Singer 

Dexter Czuba 

Cliff Brown 

Aaron Parkinson 

Thomas Paolino 

Ken Savage 

Theodore Cahall 

Rob Bailey 

Alfredo Zedan 

Mem_# 

700 

376487 

615414 

685305 

680534 

545121 

524118 

449867 

674867 

410052 

656598 

506364 

661390 

658195 

646822 

687917 

264358 

626541 

418789 

219365 

696135 

200602 

650418 

673269 

666184 

449886 

648779 

679837 

381632 

483245 

469621 

356011 

638109 

497915 

673074 

386084 

484488 

638796 

Reg 

NER 

FLA 

LnSt 

CFR 

CHI 

SCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Colo 

CFR 

NNJ 

FLA 

CSCC 

NYR 

CFR 

FLA 

NNJ 

WDC 

NYR 

NER 

CHI 

Atl 

WDC 

Tex 

Atl 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

NER 

Atl 

FLA 

NNJ 

CFR 

WDC 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Shelton CT 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Austin TX 

St. Cloud FL 

Pound Ridge NY 

Little Mountain SC 

St. Cloud FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

Naples FL 

Conifer  CO 

Bradenton FL 

Colts Neck NJ 

Boca Raton FL 

Escondido CA 

Newburgh NY 

Melbourne FL 

Miami Springs FL 

Madison NJ 

Arlington VA 

Northport NY 

Mendon MA 

Oak Park IL 

Wilson WY 

Chester MD 

Austin TX 

Greenville SC 

Boca Raton FL 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Miami FL 

Hollis NH 

Hoschton GA 

Boca Raton FL 

Colts Neck NJ 

Hernando FL 

Christiansburg VA 

Jacksonville FL 

Miami FL 

Make-Model 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata  

2001 Mazda Miata 

2021 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata  

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Best Tm 

2:34.392 

2:34.348 

2:34.886 

2:35.038 

2:34.956 

2:34.356 

2:34.341 

2:34.323 

2:34.938 

2:34.595 

2:35.420 

2:35.510 

2:35.032 

2:35.387 

2:35.509 

2:35.173 

2:36.094 

2:35.891 

2:36.272 

2:35.945 

2:35.835 

2:36.021 

2:36.119 

2:36.765 

2:37.127 

2:36.508 

2:36.806 

2:36.947 

2:37.966 

2:38.114 

2:37.667 

2:37.466 

2:38.430 

2:38.624 

2:38.338 

2:38.756 

2:38.662 

2:38.122 

Gap 

8.135 

11.061 

0.306 

0.093 

0.663 

0.534 

0.386 

0.236 

4.836 

0.134 

2.880 

5.475 

3.785 

0.591 

0.534 

0.651 

0.483 

0.403 

5.901 

0.235 

1.691 

0.150 

7.537 

0.252 

1.010 

0.985 

0.094 

6.670 

11.700 

0.229 

3.528 

0.751 

0.612 

1.040 

2.930 

0.950 

0.292 

Sponsor 

KRUGSPEED, SCDA1.com, KESSLER Engineering, SCDA Driver Development 

ROSSINI ENGINES - OPM AUTOSPORTS - G-LOC BRAKES 

X-factor Racing, Hoosier, G-Loc 

The Holster Store 

OPM AUTOSPORTS G-loc brakes Hoosier Tires 

Superior Coating Systems 

Danus Utilities/ East Street Racing/ 5x Racing/ PR/ G-LOC Brakes 

Quest Racing 

Opal Enterprises Inc 

SCDA 

IAG Aero Group 

First Principles Racing/X-Factor 

TechSport / G-LOC Brakes / East Street Racing / Hoosier 

Skip Barber Racing School/ Precimet 

Flatout Motorsports, Inc. 

HeritageJDM 

Atlanta Spedwerks 

3P Logistix and Acosta Marine 

MonroneyLabels.com Ace Hardware Hilton Head OrthoIndy John McMahon Rossini G-LOC 

Autotechnik 

US Marines, Dixie Ammo, G2 Research, US Mechanical, Talley Land developmenth 

Xtreme Action Park 

Cahall Racing 

Bailey Truck & Trailer 

Instant Signs, Pineda Covalin, 3P-Logistix 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:33.954) for SM by Axel Cabrera. 

Car 174 penalized to LIC for unmarked tires (Supps IV.C.) 

Cars 2, 66 and 157 penalized 5 PIC for gaining position prior to Green Flag (GCR 7.2.F.) 

Car1 Penalized to LIC for failure to allow racing room (GCR 6.11.1.A.B.D.) 

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:07:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

19.730 

Avg. Speed 

85.511 

Best Lap Tm 

2:33.954 

Best Speed 

86.519 

Best Lap by 

86 - Axel Cabrera 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 3 - SM 

Race 2 - PROVISIONAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 10:06:09 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/15/2023 09:55 

Page 1/3 



Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

DNF 

73 

74 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

DNF 

73 

74 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

63 

7 

03 

88 

140 

14 

121 

109 

85 

49 

17 

176 

55 

119 

122 

171 

125 

90 

117 

87 

54 

09 

84 

11 

61 

127 

163 

38 

95 

2 

94 

15 

97 

9 

174 

1 

118 

107 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

John Hotz 

Jason Fichter 

Chase McIntyre 

Michael LaMaina 

Jose Garcia 

Amy Mills 

Roger Burdette 

Chris Clarke 

Leland Werner 

Tom Ghan 

Whitfield Gregg 

Laurin Braillier 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Mike Ryan 

Jillian Fichter 

Paul Bocuse 

Connor Thomas 

Steve Sturm 

Mia LeRoux 

Brad Childs 

Michael Cohen 

Stephen Hoch 

Dan Harding 

Faith Parkinson 

Richard Yura 

Jared Odrick 

Mitchell Maulfair 

Edward Zemeck 

Jonathan Neudorf 

Jim Drago 

Rob Trollinger 

Brett Kowalski 

Tyler Quance 

Spencer Lofton 

Rowan Gill 

Nicholas Bruni 

Humberto Porrata 

Zack Barfield 

Mem_# 

445857 

464585 

645171 

384683 

648842 

360169 

414390 

649452 

517504 

445988 

360035 

654818 

519110 

664663 

466270 

687856 

652671 

384453 

640010 

515067 

452581 

456927 

338744 

638110 

449854 

676220 

434753 

607111 

674099 

333432 

476572 

631265 

527160 

687896 

665090 

421116 

646056 

635577 

Reg 

WDC 

FLA 

NEO 

SJR 

GPR 

Nwst 

Bucc 

CFR 

CHI 

SJR 

NYR 

NCR 

CHI 

CILL 

FLA 

CFR 

Colo 

WDC 

NER 

STC 

WDC 

Milw 

NEO 

FLA 

WDC 

SUS 

CFR 

MHR 

AZ 

MIDS 

CCR 

PnAm 

Hous 

MIDS 

NER 

WDC 

FLA 

FLA 

Hometown 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Jupiter  FL 

Akron OH 

Oaklyn NJ 

Carolina PR 

Manson WA 

Guyton GA 

Fort Myers FL 

Fox River Grove IL 

Elkins Park PA 

Bellevue WA 

Clemmons NC 

Deerfield IL 

Frankfort IL 

Jupiter  FL 

Orlando FL 

Loveland CO 

Mc Lean VA 

Ocala FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Owings Mills MD 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Dover OH 

Boca Raton FL 

Fairfax VA 

Lebanon PA 

Winter Park FL 

Schenectady NY 

Scottsdale AZ 

Memphis TN 

Asheville NC 

Las Cruces NM 

Cypress TX 

Henderson TN 

Fairfield CT 

Arlington VA 

N Palm Bch FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2021 Mazda MX5  

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata  

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

13 

8 

7 

7 

6 

14 

14 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

2:37.462 

2:38.320 

2:37.503 

2:37.470 

2:38.439 

2:38.457 

2:38.543 

2:39.057 

2:38.828 

2:39.596 

2:39.443 

2:38.530 

2:40.458 

2:38.500 

2:40.225 

2:39.633 

2:41.175 

2:41.194 

2:40.909 

2:40.265 

2:41.700 

2:41.130 

2:44.800 

2:44.275 

2:43.421 

2:43.205 

2:44.789 

2:46.254 

2:34.636 

2:34.960 

2:42.206 

2:34.419 

2:36.419 

2:37.348 

2:34.969 

2:35.088 

2:40.812 

2:35.571 

Gap 

0.120 

1.326 

0.454 

0.776 

1.828 

2.755 

0.836 

0.137 

3.735 

3.820 

1.048 

0.966 

14.261 

0.164 

0.589 

8.463 

5.713 

0.227 

0.087 

0.663 

5.728 

0.760 

1:52.706 

4.934 

0.976 

6.663 

13.144 

42.345 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

33.237 

1 Lap 

0.456 

0.009 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Hotztuff Racing 

Kryderacing 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc. 

Flatout Motorsports 

Podium Logistics, East Street Racing 

Clarke Construction Group 

advanced autosports 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 

Flatout Motorsports 

Turn 7 Motorsports/ Jupiter Auto Body 

RoofWorx, Planet Miata 

Meathead/OPM 

DudeBro Racing 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Advanced Autosports 

hardings park cycle canton oh 

Yura Motorsports/Windsor Customs 

Windsor Customs & G-Lock Brakes. And Threshold Racing 

CINCO DE MAYHEM RACING 

Neuterra / X-Factor Racing / G-Loc 

East Street Racing, G-Loc Brakes 

Banzai Racing and Rossini Racing 

Lofton Chevrolet/No Xcuse Fitness 

Layne's Chicken Fingers / G-LOC Brakes 

Nick Bruni Racing/East Street Racing 

Palmetto Construction, Panic Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Car 121 penalized 5 PIC for failure to allow racing room (GCR 6.11.1.A.) 

Car 86 penalized to P73 for failing to allow racing room (GCR 6.11.1.A.) 

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:07:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

19.730 

Avg. Speed 

85.511 

Best Lap Tm 

2:33.954 

Best Speed 

86.519 

Best Lap by 

86 - Axel Cabrera 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 3 - SM 

Race 2 - PROVISIONAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 10:06:09 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/15/2023 09:55 
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Pos 

77 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

77 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

86 

43 

24 

12 

29 

5 

78 

154 

156 

8 

41 

176 

47 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Axel Cabrera 

Stuart Mcaleer 

Alex Acosta 

Marcos Vento 

Skyler Cottrell 

Dean Lambros 

Julian DaCosta 

Scott Carlisle 

Zachary Hollingshead 

Anthony Geraci 

Mathias Rameriz 

Laurin Brallier 

John Raudat 

Mem_# 

613452 

524329 

442396 

511676 

386547 

681871 

527125 

358262 

443372 

506364 

654818 

460476 

Reg 

CFR 

NYR 

CFR 

GPR 

Atl 

NYR 

CFR 

Atl 

FLA 

NYR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Windermere FL 

Monticello NY 

SW Ranches FL 

San Juan PR 

Atlanta GA 

Northport NY 

Myakka City  FL 

Atlanta GA 

Lake City FL. 

Glen Head NY 

Bradenton FL 

Clemmons NC 

Chester CT 

Make-Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

14 

4 

2 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:33.954 

2:36.049 

2:46.558 

3:00.930 

3:15.659 

Gap 

0.249 

20.930 

2 Laps 

35.934 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

0.192 

0.532 

Sponsor 

Eight Six Race Engineering 

Planet Miata 

ESR/AAR 

Valvoline Motor Oils, East Street Racing/Kokomo/Aficionados PR 

Sentry Body and Paint,OPM Autosports 

Skip Barber Racing School/ Precimet 

River Club Car Wash, SpeedKing Signs, Panic Motorsports 

NY Life 

Hollingshead Racing 

KRUGSPEED 

Rocket Retirement 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:07:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

19.730 

Avg. Speed 

85.511 

Best Lap Tm 

2:33.954 

Best Speed 

86.519 

Best Lap by 

86 - Axel Cabrera 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 3 - SM 

Race 2 - PROVISIONAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 10:06:09 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/15/2023 09:55 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

70 

39 

177 

22 

194 

66* 

157* 

42 

112 

53 

21 

41 

181 

108 

133 

0 

56 

48 

4 

77 

188 

71 

51 

67 

169 

75 

99 

18 

92 

100 

01 

111 

34 

3 

178 

74 

13 

63 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Elivan Goulart 

Danny Steyn 

Travis Wiley 

Jeremy Fletcher 

Nate Cicero 

Charles Mactutus 

Tyler Gonzalez 

Preston Pardus 

Noah Harmon 

Trace Hance 

Maximilian Opalski 

Mathias Pamirez 

Thomas Annunziata 

Jordan Rick Segrini 

Boris Said Jr 

Sean Noonan 

Todd Buras 

Frankie Barroso 

Rob Hines 

William Lambros 

Nick Leverone 

Greg Sorg 

Will Robinson 

Ben Maier 

Drake Kemper 

Steven Clemons Jr 

Max Schweid 

Joseph Tobin 

Jesse Singer 

Dexter Czuba 

Cliff Brown 

Aaron Parkinson 

Thomas Paolino 

Ken Savage 

Theodore Cahall 

Rob Bailey 

Alfredo Zedan 

John Hotz 

Mem_# 

700 

376487 

615414 

685305 

680534 

545121 

524118 

449867 

674867 

410052 

656598 

506364 

661390 

658195 

646822 

687917 

264358 

626541 

219365 

696135 

200602 

650418 

673269 

666184 

449886 

648779 

679837 

381632 

483245 

469621 

356011 

638109 

497915 

673074 

386084 

484488 

638796 

445857 

Reg 

NER 

FLA 

LnSt 

CFR 

CHI 

SCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Colo 

CFR 

NNJ 

FLA 

CSCC 

NYR 

CFR 

FLA 

WDC 

NYR 

NER 

CHI 

Atl 

WDC 

Tex 

Atl 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

NER 

Atl 

FLA 

NNJ 

CFR 

WDC 

CFR 

FLA 

WDC 

Hometown 

Shelton CT 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Austin TX 

St. Cloud FL 

Pound Ridge NY 

Little Mountain SC 

St. Cloud FL 

New Smyrna Beach FL 

Orlando FL 

Naples FL 

Conifer  CO 

Bradenton FL 

Colts Neck NJ 

Boca Raton FL 

Escondido CA 

Newburgh NY 

Melbourne FL 

Miami Springs FL 

Arlington VA 

Northport NY 

Mendon MA 

Oak Park IL 

Wilson WY 

Chester MD 

Austin TX 

Greenville SC 

Boca Raton FL 

Hilton Head Island SC 

Miami FL 

Hollis NH 

Hoschton GA 

Boca Raton FL 

Colts Neck NJ 

Hernando FL 

Christiansburg VA 

Jacksonville FL 

Miami FL 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Make-Model 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata  

2001 Mazda Miata 

2021 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata  

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Best Tm 

2:34.392 

2:34.348 

2:34.886 

2:35.038 

2:34.956 

2:34.356 

2:34.341 

2:34.323 

2:34.938 

2:34.595 

2:35.420 

2:35.510 

2:35.032 

2:35.387 

2:35.509 

2:35.173 

2:36.094 

2:35.891 

2:35.945 

2:35.835 

2:36.021 

2:36.119 

2:36.765 

2:37.127 

2:36.508 

2:36.806 

2:36.947 

2:37.966 

2:38.114 

2:37.667 

2:37.466 

2:38.430 

2:38.624 

2:38.338 

2:38.756 

2:38.662 

2:38.122 

2:37.462 

Gap 

8.135 

11.061 

0.306 

0.093 

0.663 

0.534 

0.386 

0.236 

4.836 

0.134 

2.880 

5.475 

3.785 

0.591 

0.534 

0.651 

0.483 

6.304 

0.235 

1.691 

0.150 

7.537 

0.252 

1.010 

0.985 

0.094 

6.670 

11.700 

0.229 

3.528 

0.751 

0.612 

1.040 

2.930 

0.950 

0.292 

0.120 

Sponsor 

KRUGSPEED, SCDA1.com, KESSLER Engineering, SCDA Driver Development 

ROSSINI ENGINES - OPM AUTOSPORTS - G-LOC BRAKES 

X-factor Racing, Hoosier, G-Loc 

The Holster Store 

OPM AUTOSPORTS G-loc brakes Hoosier Tires 

Superior Coating Systems 

Danus Utilities/ East Street Racing/ 5x Racing/ PR/ G-LOC Brakes 

Quest Racing 

Opal Enterprises Inc 

SCDA 

IAG Aero Group 

TechSport / G-LOC Brakes / East Street Racing / Hoosier 

Skip Barber Racing School/ Precimet 

Flatout Motorsports, Inc. 

HeritageJDM 

Atlanta Spedwerks 

3P Logistix and Acosta Marine 

MonroneyLabels.com Ace Hardware Hilton Head OrthoIndy John McMahon Rossini G-LOC 

Autotechnik 

US Marines, Dixie Ammo, G2 Research, US Mechanical, Talley Land developmenth 

Xtreme Action Park 

Cahall Racing 

Bailey Truck & Trailer 

Instant Signs, Pineda Covalin, 3P-Logistix 

Hotztuff Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

See Page 3 & 4 for Announcements 

. 

. 

. 

Printed: 2/2/2023 8:53:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

19.730 

Avg. Speed 

85.511 

Best Lap Tm 

2:33.954 

Best Speed 

86.519 

Best Lap by 

86* - Axel Cabrera 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 3 - SM 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL REVISED 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 10:06:09 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/15/2023 09:55 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

7 

03 

88 

140 

121* 

14 

109 

85 

49 

17 

176 

55 

119 

122 

171 

125 

90 

117 

87 

54 

09 

84 

11 

61 

127 

163 

2* 

38 

95 

94 

15 

97 

1* 

174* 

86* 

9 

118 

107 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Jason Fichter 

Chase McIntyre 

Michael LaMaina 

Jose Garcia 

Roger Burdette 

Amy Mills 

Chris Clarke 

Leland Werner 

Tom Ghan 

Whitfield Gregg 

Laurin Braillier 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Mike Ryan 

Jillian Fichter 

Paul Bocuse 

Connor Thomas 

Steve Sturm 

Mia LeRoux 

Brad Childs 

Michael Cohen 

Stephen Hoch 

Dan Harding 

Faith Parkinson 

Richard Yura 

Jared Odrick 

Mitchell Maulfair 

Jim Drago 

Edward Zemeck 

Jonathan Neudorf 

Rob Trollinger 

Brett Kowalski 

Tyler Quance 

Nicholas Bruni 

Rowan Gill 

Axel Cabrera 

Spencer Lofton 

Humberto Porrata 

Zack Barfield 

Mem_# 

464585 

645171 

384683 

648842 

414390 

360169 

649452 

517504 

445988 

360035 

654818 

519110 

664663 

466270 

687856 

652671 

384453 

640010 

515067 

452581 

456927 

338744 

638110 

449854 

676220 

434753 

333432 

607111 

674099 

476572 

631265 

527160 

421116 

665090 

613452 

687896 

646056 

635577 

Reg 

FLA 

NEO 

SJR 

GPR 

Bucc 

Nwst 

CFR 

CHI 

SJR 

NYR 

NCR 

CHI 

CILL 

FLA 

CFR 

Colo 

WDC 

NER 

STC 

WDC 

Milw 

NEO 

FLA 

WDC 

SUS 

CFR 

MIDS 

MHR 

AZ 

CCR 

PnAm 

Hous 

WDC 

NER 

CFR 

MIDS 

FLA 

FLA 

Hometown 

Jupiter  FL 

Akron OH 

Oaklyn NJ 

Carolina PR 

Guyton GA 

Manson WA 

Fort Myers FL 

Fox River Grove IL 

Elkins Park PA 

Bellevue WA 

Clemmons NC 

Deerfield IL 

Frankfort IL 

Jupiter  FL 

Orlando FL 

Loveland CO 

Mc Lean VA 

Ocala FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Owings Mills MD 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Dover OH 

Boca Raton FL 

Fairfax VA 

Lebanon PA 

Winter Park FL 

Memphis TN 

Schenectady NY 

Scottsdale AZ 

Asheville NC 

Las Cruces NM 

Cypress TX 

Arlington VA 

Fairfield CT 

Windermere FL 

Henderson TN 

N Palm Bch FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MIata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2021 Mazda MX5  

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata  

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

8 

7 

7 

14 

14 

14 

6 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

2:38.320 

2:37.503 

2:37.470 

2:38.439 

2:38.543 

2:38.457 

2:39.057 

2:38.828 

2:39.596 

2:39.443 

2:38.530 

2:40.458 

2:38.500 

2:40.225 

2:39.633 

2:41.175 

2:41.194 

2:40.909 

2:40.265 

2:41.700 

2:41.130 

2:44.800 

2:44.275 

2:43.421 

2:43.205 

2:44.789 

2:34.960 

2:46.254 

2:34.636 

2:42.206 

2:34.419 

2:36.419 

2:35.088 

2:34.969 

2:33.954 

2:37.348 

2:40.812 

2:35.571 

Gap 

1.326 

0.454 

0.776 

1.828 

0.836 

2.755 

0.137 

3.735 

3.820 

1.048 

0.966 

14.261 

0.164 

0.589 

8.463 

5.713 

0.227 

0.087 

0.663 

5.728 

0.760 

1:52.706 

4.934 

0.976 

6.663 

13.144 

1 Lap 

42.345 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

33.237 

0.009 

0.456 

0.249 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Kryderacing 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc. 

Podium Logistics, East Street Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Clarke Construction Group 

advanced autosports 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 

Flatout Motorsports 

Turn 7 Motorsports/ Jupiter Auto Body 

RoofWorx, Planet Miata 

Meathead/OPM 

DudeBro Racing 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Advanced Autosports 

hardings park cycle canton oh 

Yura Motorsports/Windsor Customs 

Windsor Customs & G-Lock Brakes. And Threshold Racing 

CINCO DE MAYHEM RACING 

East Street Racing, G-Loc Brakes 

Neuterra / X-Factor Racing / G-Loc 

Banzai Racing and Rossini Racing 

Nick Bruni Racing/East Street Racing 

Layne's Chicken Fingers / G-LOC Brakes 

Eight Six Race Engineering 

Lofton Chevrolet/No Xcuse Fitness 

Palmetto Construction, Panic Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps
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Margin of Victory 

19.730 

Avg. Speed 

85.511 

Best Lap Tm 

2:33.954 

Best Speed 

86.519 

Best Lap by 

86* - Axel Cabrera 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 3 - SM 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL REVISED 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 10:06:09 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 
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Pos 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

PIC 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

No. 

43 

24 

12 

29 

5 

78 

154 

156 

8 

47 

58* 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Stuart Mcaleer 

Alex Acosta 

Marcos Vento 

Skyler Cottrell 

Dean Lambros 

Julian DaCosta 

Scott Carlisle 

Zachary Hollingshead 

Anthony Geraci 

John Raudat 

Matt Fassnacht 

Mem_# 

524329 

442396 

511676 

386547 

697179 

681871 

527125 

358262 

443372 

460476 

418789 

Reg 

NYR 

CFR 

GPR 

Atl 

NYR 

CFR 

Atl 

FLA 

NYR 

CFR 

NNJ 

Hometown 

Monticello NY 

Southwest Ranches FL 

San Juan PR 

Atlanta GA 

Northport NY 

Myakka City  FL 

Atlanta GA 

Lake City FL. 

Glen Head NY 

Chester CT 

Madison NJ 

Make-Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

4 

2 

2 

1 

14 

Best Tm 

2:36.049 

2:46.558 

3:00.930 

3:15.659 

2:36.272 

Gap 

20.930 

2 Laps 

35.934 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

0.192 

0.532 

Sponsor 

Planet Miata 

ESR/AAR 

Valvoline Motor Oils, East Street Racing/Kokomo/Aficionados PR 

Sentry Body and Paint,OPM Autosports 

Skip Barber Racing School/ Precimet 

River Club Car Wash, SpeedKing Signs, Panic Motorsports 

NY Life 

Hollingshead Racing 

KRUGSPEED 

Rocket Retirement 

First Principles Racing/X-Factor 

Sorted on Laps

Car 2, 66 & 157 penalized 5 PIC for gaining position prior to the Green Flag (GCR 7.2.F.) CSOM 

Car 1 penalized LIC for Failure to allow racing room (GCR 6.11.1.A.B. & D.) CSOM 

Car 86 penalized to LIC for failure to allow racing room (GCR 6.11.1.A.) CSOM 

Car 58 DQd for failure to allow racing room, avoidable contact (GCR 6.11.1.A.B. & D.) CSOM 

Car 174 penalized to LIC for unmarked tires (Supps IV. C.) SOM 

Car 121 Penalized to P43 failure to provide racing room (GCR 6.11.1.A.B.& D.) CSOM 
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Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
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Avg. Speed 
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2:33.954 

Best Speed 
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Best Lap by 

86* - Axel Cabrera 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 3 - SM 
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Pos PIC No. Class Name Mem_# Reg Hometown Make-Model Laps Best Tm Gap Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (2:33.954) for SM by Axel Cabrera 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

19.730 

Avg. Speed 

85.511 

Best Lap Tm 

2:33.954 

Best Speed 

86.519 

Best Lap by 

86* - Axel Cabrera 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 3 - SM 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL REVISED 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 10:06:09 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/15/2023 09:55 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

3 

1 

5 

5 

6 

2 

3 

4 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

51 

15 

14 

06 

8 

11 

148 

151 

13 

61 

03 

199 

25 

24 

114 

5 

59 

37 

98 

27 

92 

75 

34 

156 

138 

162 

99 

111 

77 

133 

Class 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

EP 

FP 

BS 

EP 

EP 

Name 

Ken Kannard 

Paul Mevoli 

Charles Leonard 

Doug Piner 

Don Tucker 

Louis Boustani 

Sean Saggese 

Richrd Gallup 

Steffen Clark 

Donald Ahrens 

Chris Kopley 

Mike Ogren 

Mark Weber 

Joe Rainey 

Matthew Fritz 

Charles Guest 

Stephanie Funk 

David Blain 

Michael Miller 

Frank Schwartz 

Kent Carter 

Luke Russell 

Clay Keel 

Thomas Pendergrass 

Stephanie Anderson 

John Bell 

Michael Kamalian 

Lee Davis 

Yuri Collazos 

Bryan Heitman 

Mem_# 

290013_1 

121769_1 

240349 

435934 

121541_1 

272714_1 

638025 

39575 

434913 

114715 

171720_1 

401430 

19811 

678191 

612912 

282831 

190583 

647150 

54222 

164153_1 

277344 

306824 

685520 

489397 

420668 

546004 

444192 

666005 

552963 

657561 

Reg 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

MIDS 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

BRR 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

STL 

AZ 

CFR 

NCR 

NER 

NCR 

CCR 

DET 

Hous 

CFR 

CFR 

CSCC 

Milw 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

Hometown 

Sebring FL 

Treasure Isl FL 

Palmetto FL 

Hampstead NC 

Memphis TN 

Melbourne FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Clermont FL 

Salem VA 

Waldo FL 

Easton CT 

Dunedin FL 

Saint Louis MO 

Bountiful UT 

Orlando FL 

Greensboro NC 

Greenfield MA 

Trent Woods NC 

Moore SC 

Davisburg MI 

HoustonTX 

Fort Myers FL 

Plant City FL 

Rancho Santa Margarita CA 

Racine WI 

Lake Mary FL 

Marietta GA 

Marietta GA 

Homestead FL 

Kansas City MO 

Make-Model 

1995 Acura Integra 

1994 Nissan Sentra 

1997 Nissan 200SX 

1999 BMW Z3 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1970 BLMI Mini 

1987 VW Scirocco 

1993 Mazda Miata  

2018 Mazda MX5  

1993 BMW 325i 

1957 Austin Healey Sprite 

1987 Honda CRX 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

2010 Mini Cooper 

2011 Mazda Mazda II 

2015 Honda Fit 

Mazda 2 

2010 Mini Cooper 

2013 Mazda 2 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mini Cooper 

1984 Mazda RX7 

2022 Mazda MX5  

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

3 

Best Tm 

2:26.500 

2:30.615 

2:30.307 

2:31.290 

2:31.666 

2:31.904 

2:32.815 

2:33.936 

2:36.213 

2:34.910 

2:34.923 

2:34.728 

2:40.365 

2:33.270 

2:33.908 

2:41.630 

2:42.802 

2:43.987 

2:45.220 

2:43.647 

2:48.547 

2:48.948 

2:47.967 

2:47.521 

2:48.243 

2:49.623 

2:31.896 

2:49.245 

Gap 

43.498 

0.362 

2.536 

2.288 

7.262 

0.361 

29.903 

2.078 

1.984 

0.288 

6.367 

38.985 

1 Lap 

7.908 

1:38.495 

3.106 

7.687 

22.164 

19.030 

13.483 

0.005 

0.408 

0.010 

2.061 

43.059 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

Sponsor 

Northwest Cable Construction/G-LOC/Hoosier/OPM/JPM 

Paul A. Mevoli, DMD - Tooth Life 

JB Racing, Goodyear Tires, 

LabWare, Inc. 

LTB Autosports 

Windsor Customs, Evolved Auto, G loc brakes 

Ahrensauto.com, Precision Glass Mazda, Jessie Prather Motorsports, Hoosier Tire 

Advanced Environmental Redevelopment 

fwdracingguide.com, MO Motorsports 

BSI 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Brookside Animal Hospital, Greenfield Auto Specialists 

BlueSky Wealth Advisors, 

Hoosier/Comptune 

Grass Paddock Motorsports, G-Loc Brakes 

Chris Taylor, Mazda, GLoc, Hankook 

G-Loc 

Keel and Curley Winery 

G-LOC Brakes 

X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk 

RevolutionSpeed.com Hoosier G-LOC Mazda 

Grass Paddock Motorsports; G-Loc 

Star Wars Racing  /  Rotec Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:26.500) for FP by Ken Kannard. 

New Track Record (2:34.728) for HP by Mike Ogren. 

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:10:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

43.498 

Avg. Speed 

86.499 

Best Lap Tm 

2:26.500 

Best Speed 

90.922 

Best Lap by 

51 - Ken Kannard 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 4 - EP FP HP GTL B-Spec 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:23:36 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/14/2023 11:50 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 

6 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

51 

15 

8 

11 

148 

03 

151 

61 

13 

25 

199 

5 

59 

98 

37 

27 

92 

34 

156 

111 

14 

75 

77 

138 

06 

99 

24 

114 

162 

133 

Class 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

B-Spec 

EP 

B-Spec 

EP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

Name 

Ken Kannard 

Paul Mevoli 

Don Tucker 

Louis Boustani 

Sean Saggese 

Chris Kopley 

Richrd Gallup 

Donald Ahrens 

Steffen Clark 

Mark Weber 

Mike Ogren 

Charles Guest 

Stephanie Funk 

Michael Miller 

David Blain 

Frank Schwartz 

Kent Carter 

Clay Keel 

Thomas Pendergrass 

Lee Davis 

Charles Leonard 

Luke Russell 

Yuri Collazos 

Stephanie Anderson 

Doug Piner 

Michael Kamalian 

Joe Rainey 

Matthew Fritz 

John Bell 

Bryan Heitman 

Mem_# 

290013_1 

121769_1 

121541_1 

272714_1 

638025 

171720_1 

39575 

114715 

434913 

19811 

401430 

282831 

190583 

54222 

647150 

164153_1 

277344 

685520 

489397 

666005 

240349 

306824 

552963 

420668 

435934 

444192 

678191 

612912 

546004 

657561 

Reg 

Atl 

CFR 

MIDS 

CFR 

Bucc 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

BRR 

STL 

CFR 

NCR 

NER 

CCR 

NCR 

DET 

Hous 

CFR 

CSCC 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Milw 

NCR 

Atl 

AZ 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Sebring FL 

Treasure Isl FL 

Memphis TN 

Melbourne FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Easton CT 

Clermont FL 

WaldoFL 

Salem VA 

Saint Louis MO 

Dunedin FL 

Greensboro NC 

Greenfield MA 

Moore SC 

Trent Woods NC 

Davisburg MI 

 Houston TX 

Plant City FL 

Rancho Santa Margarita CA 

Marietta GA 

Palmetto FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Homestead FL 

Racine WI 

Hampstead NC 

Marietta GA 

Bountiful UT 

Orlando FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Kansas City MO 

Make-Model 

1995 Acura Integra 

1994 Nissan Sentra 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1970 BLMI Mini 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata  

1987 VW Scirocco 

1957 Austin Healey Sprite 

1987 Honda CRX 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2010 Mini Cooper 

2011 Mazda Mazda II 

Mazda 2 

2010 Mini Cooper 

2009 Mini Cooper 

1997 Nissan 200SX 

2015 Honda Fit 

1984 Mazda RX7 

2013 Mazda 2 

1999 BMW Z3 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2018 Mazda MX5  

1993 BMW 325i 

1989 Mazda RX7 

2022 Mazda MX5 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

10 

9 

6 

4 

Best Tm 

2:26.326 

2:28.389 

2:29.247 

2:32.363 

2:32.479 

2:33.090 

2:33.119 

2:33.098 

2:35.868 

2:33.744 

2:35.957 

2:41.825 

2:43.375 

2:43.340 

2:44.048 

2:42.183 

2:46.941 

2:46.593 

2:46.909 

2:48.509 

2:27.960 

2:47.406 

2:38.727 

2:47.215 

2:31.355 

Gap 

5.159 

31.507 

27.393 

2.444 

2.199 

8.614 

20.587 

1.026 

9.707 

9.368 

1 Lap 

27.531 

2.152 

4.823 

46.752 

11.495 

1.368 

0.052 

41.780 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

Northwest Cable Construction/G-LOC/Hoosier/OPM/JPM 

Paul A. Mevoli, DMD - Tooth Life 

LabWare, Inc. 

LTB Autosports 

Advanced Environmental Redevelopment 

Ahrensauto.com, Precision Glass Mazda, Jessie Prather Motorsports, Hoosier Tire 

Windsor Customs, Evolved Auto, G loc brakes 

fwdracingguide.com, MO Motorsports 

Brookside Animal Hospital, Greenfield Auto Specialists 

Hoosier/Comptune 

BlueSky Wealth Advisors, 

Grass Paddock Motorsports, G-Loc Brakes 

Chris Taylor, Mazda, GLoc, Hankook 

Keel and Curley Winery 

G-LOC Brakes 

Grass Paddock Motorsports; G-Loc 

JB Racing, Goodyear Tires, 

G-Loc 

Star Wars Racing  /  Rotec Motorsports 

X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes 

RevolutionSpeed.com Hoosier G-LOC Mazda 

BSI 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:42.183) for B-Spec by Frank Schwartz. 

New Track Record (2:26.326) for FP by Ken Kannard. 

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:12:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

5.159 

Avg. Speed 

88.687 

Best Lap Tm 

2:26.326 

Best Speed 

91.030 

Best Lap by 

51 - Ken Kannard 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 4 - EP FP HP GTL B-Spec 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 11:05:31 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/15/2023 10:50 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

4 

2 

3 

1 

5 

2 

1 

3 

4 

6 

5 

9 

2 

10 

6 

7 

3 

8 

1 

2 

3 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

87 

57 

16 

95 

151 

32 

18 

165 

81 

11 

19 

01 

114 

25 

6 

46 

30 

134 

63 

2 

23 

7 

61 

0 

56 

21 

4 

09 

40 

111 

48 

12 

31 

24 

41 

49 

127 

Class 

GTX 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GTX 

GTX 

T1 

GT1 

T1 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT3 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

Name 

Jon Field 

David Pintaric 

Thomas Herb 

Conor Flynn 

Jonathan Start 

Barry Boes 

Marcos Vento 

Jorge Nazario 

Simon Asselin 

Jason Barfield 

Justin Elder 

Jared Odrick 

John Snyder 

B. Doug Mead 

Nathan Martin 

Mark Boden 

Richard Grant 

James Candelaria 

Jeff Dernehl 

Michael McAleenan 

Hugh Stewart 

Lee Arnold 

Tony Ave 

Scotty B White 

Zachary Hollingshead 

Scott Locke 

Ann Doherty 

Chris Outzen 

Ray Stephenson 

James Keown 

Lee Saunders 

Morey C. Doyle 

Kelly Lubash 

Matthew Butson 

Garry Crook 

Patrick Utt 

Jonathan Vasquez 

Mem_# 

633877 

329254 

403182 

238294_5 

345437 

544961 

511676 

364634 

607605 

384974 

259510 

676220 

416397 

448707 

640089 

266025_1 

37253_1 

512852 

285439 

484934 

342745 

205351 

138993 

215974_1 

358262 

635001 

651603 

399418 

147540_1 

694803 

364928 

164411 

230595 

515795 

506561 

459856 

342746 

Reg 

None 

MVR 

CHI 

CFR 

WMR 

Houst 

GPR 

GPR 

Nwst 

OVR 

LOL 

SUS 

CHI 

CFR 

Colo 

CHI 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

Nwst 

NER 

CFR 

CCR 

Nwst 

FLA 

FLA 

Nwst 

NER 

FLA 

WDC 

CFR 

COL 

NER 

Ore 

GuCo 

Milw 

NYR 

Hometown 

Somewhere USA 

Canfield OH 

Barrington IL 

Jacksonville FL 

Caledonia MI 

Austin TX 

San Juan PR 

San Juan PR 

Sammamish WA 

Granville OH 

Lakeville MN 

Lebanon PA 

Wilmette IL 

Melbourne FL 

Westminster CO 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Germantown TN 

Boca Raton FL 

Roswell GA 

Tacoma WA 

Milford CT 

Naples FL 

Maiden NC 

Auburn WA 

Lake City FL. 

Key Biscayne FL 

Bainbridge Isl WA 

Sudbury MA 

Miami FL 

Virginia Beach VA 

Lakeland FL 

Indianapolis IN 

Stamford CT 

Snohomish WA 

Pensacola FL 

Riverview FL 

Port Washington NY 

Make-Model 

2021 Radical SR10 

2022 Ford Mustang 

2017 Merc. Benz AMG  

Porsche 992  

2010 Dodge Viper ACRX 

Ford Mustang 

2015 Porsche 991.1 GT3  

2017 Chev. Corvette 

2016 Porsche 911 GT3  

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

2019 Porsche 991.2  

2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3  

2017 McLaren 570S GT4 

2020 Porsche 718 GT4  

2009 BMW M3 

2016 Chev. Corvette 

2005 Chev. Corvette 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2018 McLaren 570s GT4 

2003 BMW M3 

2017 Chev.Camaro 

Merc. Benz 2019 AMG 

2005 Dodge Viper 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2019 Chev. Camaro 

2021 Porsche  GT4 

2017 Ford Mustang 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2019 BMW M2 

2011 Dodge Challenger 

2005 Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

2019 Ford Mustang 

2021 Chev. Corvette 

2023 Chev. Camaro 

2003 BMW M3 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

6 

4 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:03.260 

2:03.599 

2:05.283 

2:06.733 

2:10.407 

2:09.546 

2:11.537 

2:11.615 

2:12.358 

2:12.200 

2:11.490 

2:12.451 

2:16.271 

2:13.805 

2:15.854 

2:13.041 

2:17.042 

2:13.667 

2:18.548 

2:16.312 

2:15.870 

2:18.064 

2:16.453 

2:21.105 

2:21.113 

2:20.768 

2:18.996 

2:21.449 

2:24.716 

2:21.735 

2:27.383 

2:35.980 

2:38.104 

2:05.187 

2:27.908 

2:22.468 

3:49.833 

Gap 

33.721 

2.320 

9.892 

30.618 

3.596 

19.824 

3.036 

15.316 

12.744 

1 Lap 

2.058 

7.795 

5.690 

0.383 

10.598 

7.565 

1.104 

7.741 

5.769 

0.375 

1.797 

17.166 

4.450 

5.903 

0.516 

10.384 

17.983 

7.114 

1.703 

1 Lap 

1:24.678 

8.762 

4 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Kryderacing/Ave Motorsports/Goodyear 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Irish Mike's Total Car Care 

Kalin Construction/HOOSIER 

Accio Data 

Interstate Batteries PR 

Taxmania 

Racer on Rails 

Elder-Jones General Contractor 

Rytec High performance Doors/ Fall-line 

Mead Construction, Inc / PM Racing 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Candelaria Racing Products / Hawk / Hoosier / Summit Racing 

Roswell Outback Auto/Hoosier/luckys bar &grill 

Smith Alling; LGR 

Hi Speed Motorsports, Redline Oil, Hoosier tires, Konig wheels 

Knight Transport LLC, Hawk Brakes, Goodyear, Extreme CMT 

Franklin Road 

iTrackZone 

RPM RAYCING GOODYEAR  MAZDA 

LANDSEARCH 

EAC Performance / Dawson Motorsports 

Butson Racing / Ave Motorsports / GoodGuy Inc. 

Vision Construction 

RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil 

JVR performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:03.260) for GTX by Jon Field. 

New Track Record (2:18.548) for GT3 by Jeff Dernehl. 

New Track Record (2:13.041) for T1 by Mark Boden. 

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:17:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

33.721 

Avg. Speed 

106.007 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.260 

Best Speed 

108.064 

Best Lap by 

87 - Jon Field 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 5 - GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1 AS 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:57:56 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/14/2023 13:30 
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Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

122 

37 

8 

146 

85 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

Name 

Joseph Freda 

James Irvin 

Michael Smellie 

Jeff Barr 

Michael Kern 

Mem_# 

236160_1 

190697 

128485 

513380 

347077 

Reg 

ALA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Notasulga AL 

Tallahassee FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Naples FL 

Longwood FL 

Make-Model 

2015 Chev. Corvette 

Chev. Corvette C5 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2021 Chev. Camaro 

1994 Chev. Camaro Z28 

Laps Best Tm Gap Sponsor 

ERALAB.com 

Riverside Motorsports 

Bentz Eye Center/Rotary Power Motorsports 

Castrol/Sagres 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:03.260) for GTX by Jon Field. 

New Track Record (2:18.548) for GT3 by Jeff Dernehl. 

New Track Record (2:13.041) for T1 by Mark Boden. 

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:17:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

33.721 

Avg. Speed 

106.007 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.260 

Best Speed 

108.064 

Best Lap by 

87 - Jon Field 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 5 - GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1 AS 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:57:56 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/14/2023 13:30 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

1 

3 

2 

7 

3 

1 

4 

5 

8 

6 

5 

7 

8 

2 

9 

9 

1 

2 

10 

6 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

87 

57 

24 

95 

16 

32 

165 

18 

01 

19 

81 

25 

46 

6 

134 

11 

61 

63 

23 

2 

21 

4 

30 

09 

111 

56 

49 

41 

12 

31 

151 

114 

40 

48 

85 

127 

Class 

GTX 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GTX 

T1 

GTX 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

GT3 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

GT1 

GT3 

AS 

GT1 

T1 

Name 

Jon Field 

David Pintaric 

Matthew Butson 

Conor Flynn 

Thomas Herb 

Barry Boes 

Jorge Nazario 

Marcos Vento 

Jared Odrick 

Justin Elder 

Simon Asselin 

B. Doug Mead 

Mark Boden 

Nathan Martin 

James Candelaria 

Jason Barfield 

Tony Ave 

Jeff Dernehl 

Hugh Stewart 

Michael McAleenan 

Scott Locke 

Ann Doherty 

Richard Grant 

Chris Outzen 

James Keown 

Zachary Hollingshead 

Patrick Utt 

Garry Crook 

Morey C. Doyle 

Kelly Lubash 

Jonathan Start 

John Snyder 

Ray Stephenson 

Lee Saunders 

Michael Kern 

Jonathan Vasquez 

Mem_# 

633877 

329254 

515795 

238294_5 

403182 

544961 

364634 

511676 

676220 

259510 

607605 

448707 

266025_1 

640089 

512852 

384974 

138993 

285439 

342745 

484934 

635001 

651603 

37253_1 

399418 

694803 

358262 

459856 

506561 

164411 

230595 

345437 

416397 

147540_1 

364928 

347077 

342746 

Reg 

None 

MVR 

Ore 

CFR 

CHI 

Houst 

GPR 

GPR 

SUS 

LOL 

Nwst 

CFR 

CHI 

Colo 

CFR 

OVR 

CCR 

Atl 

NER 

Nwst 

FLA 

Nwst 

Atl 

NER 

FLA 

Milw 

GuCo 

COL 

NER 

WMR 

CHI 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

NYR 

Hometown 

Somewhere USA 

Canfield OH 

Snohomish WA 

Jacksonville FL 

Barrington IL 

Austin TX 

San Juan PR 

San Juan PR 

Lebanon PA 

Lakeville MN 

Sammamish WA 

Melbourne FL 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Westminster CO 

Boca Raton FL 

Granville OH 

Maiden NC 

Roswell GA 

Milford CT 

Tacoma WA 

Key Biscayne FL 

Bainbridge Isl WA 

Germantown TN 

Sudbury MA 

Virginia Beach VA 

Lake City FL. 

RIVERVIEW FL 

Pensacola FL 

Indianapolis IN 

Stamford CT 

Caledonia MI 

Wilmette IL 

Miami FL 

Lakeland FL 

Longwood FL 

Port Washington NY 

Make-Model 

2021 Radical SR10 

2022 Ford Mustang 

2019 Ford Mustang 

Porsche 992  

2017 Merc Benz AMG  

Ford Mustang 

2017 Chev. Corvette 

2015 Porsche 991.1 GT3  

2019 Porsche 991.2 Cup 

Chevrolet Camaro 

2016 Porsche 911 GT3  

2017 McLaren 570S GT4 

2009 BMW M3 

2020 Porsche 718 GT4  

2005 Chev. Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Merc. Benz 2019 AMG 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2003 BMW M3 

2018 McLaren 570s GT4 

2019 Chev. Camaro 

2021 Porsche  GT4 

2016 Chev. Corvette 

2017 Ford Mustang 

2019 BMW M2 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2023 Chev. Camaro 

Chevrolet 2021 Corvette 

2005 Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

2010 Dodge Viper ACRX 

2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3  

1995 Mazda RX7 

2011 Dodge Challenger 

1994 Chev. Camaro Z28 

2003 BMW M3 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

9 

8 

8 

4 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:02.253 

2:02.855 

2:03.906 

2:07.595 

2:05.919 

2:09.885 

2:09.898 

2:11.347 

2:12.968 

2:12.534 

2:13.738 

2:13.693 

2:13.287 

2:14.674 

2:13.163 

2:13.709 

2:15.392 

2:18.682 

2:16.539 

2:16.829 

2:19.702 

2:19.213 

2:16.969 

2:18.746 

2:19.129 

2:22.169 

2:21.173 

2:23.994 

2:32.056 

2:37.404 

2:09.451 

2:13.841 

2:24.965 

2:28.364 

2:29.754 

3:10.912 

Gap 

9.801 

2.064 

22.286 

4.107 

14.943 

4.985 

3.658 

5.059 

1.820 

1 Lap 

3.000 

8.672 

1.878 

2.478 

4.327 

1.556 

2.732 

1.739 

2.800 

11.974 

2.278 

3.712 

1.393 

4.598 

7.524 

1.822 

1 Lap 

36.548 

18.828 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1:34.086 

4 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Kryderacing/Ave Motorsports/Goodyear 

Butson Racing / Ave Motorsports / GoodGuy Inc. 

Irish Mike's Total Car Care 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Accio Data 

Taxmania 

Interstate Batteries PR 

Elder-Jones General Contractor 

Racer on Rails 

Mead Construction, Inc / PM Racing 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Candelaria Racing Products / Hawk / Hoosier / Summit Racing 

Roswell Outback Auto/Hoosier/luckys bar &grill 

Hi Speed Motorsports, Redline Oil, Hoosier tires, Konig wheels 

Smith Alling; LGR 

Franklin Road 

iTrackZone 

RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil 

Vision Construction 

EAC Performance / Dawson Motorsports 

Kalin Construction/HOOSIER 

Rytec High performance Doors/ Fall-line 

RPM RAYCING GOODYEAR  MAZDA 

LANDSEARCH 

Castrol/Sagres 

JVR performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:02.253) for GTX by Jon Field. 

Race CHeckered early due to iincident on track 

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:19:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

9.801 

Avg. Speed 

94.049 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.253 

Best Speed 

108.954 

Best Lap by 

87 - Jon Field 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 5 - GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1 AS 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 13 Laps) started at 11:57:28 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/15/2023 11:45 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

122 

37 

8 

7 

146 

0 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

Name 

Joseph Freda 

James Irvin 

Michael Smellie 

Lee Arnold 

Jeff Barr 

Scotty B White 

Mem_# 

236160_1 

190697 

128485 

205351 

513380 

215974_1 

Reg 

ALA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Nwst 

Hometown 

Notasulga AL 

Tallahassee FL 

Port St Lucie FL 

Naples FL 

Naples FL 

Auburn WA 

Make-Model 

2015 Chev. Corvette 

Chev. Corvette C5 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2017 Chev.Camaro 

2021 Chev. Camaro 

2005 Dodge Viper 

Laps Best Tm Gap Sponsor 

ERALAB.com 

Riverside Motorsports 

Bentz Eye Center/Rotary Power Motorsports 

Knight Transport LLC, Hawk Brakes, Goodyear, Extreme CMT 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:02.253) for GTX by Jon Field. 

Race CHeckered early due to iincident on track 

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:19:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

9.801 

Avg. Speed 

94.049 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.253 

Best Speed 

108.954 

Best Lap by 

87 - Jon Field 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 5 - GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1 AS 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 13 Laps) started at 11:57:28 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/15/2023 11:45 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 

1 

5 

2 

1 

6 

4 

7 

3 

8 

4 

6 

5 

9 

10 

2 

11 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

26 

19 

06 

2 

79 

7 

32 

51 

63 

98 

12 

03 

29 

88 

57 

52 

97 

24 

90 

145 

48 

23 

08 

21 

46 

31 

81 

0 

73 

95 

91 

27 

5 

07 

35 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FA 

P1 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FA 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FX 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

FE2 

FC 

P1 

FA 

FC 

Name 

Chip Romer 

Todd Vanacore 

J.R. Smart 

Jon Dounchis 

C Ahsen Yelkin 

Franklin Futrelle 

C. Russell Turner 

Tony Ave 

Jim Booth 

James Libecco 

Peter Shadowen 

Sherman Chao 

Matthew Romer 

Thomas Green 

David Flynt 

Robert Allaer 

Richard Colburn 

Chris Scharnow 

Robert Wright 

Bryan Yates 

John Hudak 

Ray Mason 

Mark Defer 

Zach Arnold 

Douglas Rocco 

Armen Megregian 

Tim Minor 

James Regan 

Paul Schneider 

Paul Farmer 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Hartley MacDonald 

Wade Richardson 

Glenn Cooper 

Eric Presbrey 

Mem_# 

512461 

437801 

295306 

526063 

93996-1 

303588 

506430 

138993 

444590 

292895 

207477 

262589 

635768 

270896 

639031 

396185 

3094 

326871 

47526_1 

459823 

391825 

249353 

95422 

303980 

134246_1 

65479 

151410 

67706-1 

314374 

318506 

1951 

454094 

430483 

276236 

256909 

Reg 

SFR 

CFR 

Milw 

CFR 

STC 

Atl 

WDC 

CCR 

SCR 

NEO 

FLA 

CFR 

CSCC 

CFR 

TEN 

CFR 

CIN 

CFR 

MHR 

NCR 

CFR 

OVR 

NEO 

OVR 

NER 

CFR 

BRR 

NER 

CCR 

NER 

WNY 

FLA 

ALA 

Atl 

NER 

Hometown 

Lake Havasu City AZ 

Ormond Beach FL 

Madison WI 

Naples FL 

Canfield OH 

Augusta GA 

Montpelier VA 

Maiden NC 

Charleston SC 

Solon OH 

W Palm Beach FL 

Palm Beach FL 

Lake Havasu City AZ 

Sorrento  FL 

Brentwood TN 

Grosse Pte Woods MI 

Northbrook IL 

St Petersburg FL 

Valatie NY 

Kernersville  NC 

St Petersburg FL 

Blacklick OH 

Aurora OH 

Tiffin OH 

Sandisfield MA 

Naples FL 

Fredericksburg VA 

Longmeadow MA 

Charlotte NC 

Wilton CT 

Alden NY 

Mulberry FL 

Birmingham AL 

Roswell GA 

Ridgefield CT 

Make-Model 

2014 Elan DP02 

2011 Elan DP02 

2002 Swift 014A 

2012 Elan DP02 

Swift 014 

2018 SCCA FE2 

2010 SCCA FE2 

2006 Suzuki Hayabusa 

2018 Ligier JSF3 

SCCA FE2 

2009 West WX10 

2018 Stohr WF1 

2003 Van Diemen FE2 

SCCA FE2 

2021 Radical SR3 XX 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2009 Nostendo 1 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

2008 Elan DP08 

2017 SCCA FE2 

2004 Stohr WF1 

2005 SCCA Mazda FE2 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2006 SCCA FE2 

2008 Van Diemen DPO2 

2009 Ligier JS51 

2010 Citation 

2005 SCCA FE2 

2006 SCCA FE2 

2001 Van Diemen DP08 

2008 Van Diemen FE2 

2006 Van Diemen RF06 

2006 Stohr WF1 

1998 Nova-Diemen F1000 

2000 Van Diemen RF03 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

7 

3 

Best Tm 

1:57.666 

1:57.855 

2:05.779 

2:06.091 

2:05.355 

2:07.113 

2:06.768 

2:09.695 

2:10.166 

2:08.923 

2:13.239 

2:10.051 

2:11.029 

2:10.943 

2:13.535 

2:10.764 

2:13.582 

2:14.314 

2:13.170 

2:15.969 

2:17.614 

2:15.092 

2:15.831 

2:13.677 

2:17.627 

2:11.849 

2:08.452 

2:13.888 

2:08.637 

2:18.379 

2:23.725 

2:13.322 

2:20.500 

Gap 

1.290 

22.651 

2.240 

1.163 

8.636 

1.446 

4.276 

1.040 

1.812 

6.936 

0.460 

1.776 

0.451 

2.393 

0.236 

0.890 

5.340 

2.529 

1.743 

1.940 

0.641 

0.018 

6.174 

0.928 

36.695 

3:29.242 

1 Lap 

33.118 

1:49.136 

1:06.857 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 

Michelob Ultra 

Comprent/Halifax Plantation 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

PM racing 

Everclear 

Comprent Motorsports Meco Inc of Augusta 

Southeast spec racer/ PCS 

Alliance Autosport/Allied Dermatology 

Road N Race Automotive/Goodyear 

Road n Race, Hawk, Goodyear, 

Radiology Associates of Daytona Beach 

Comprent 

Martini / Chandon / Evan Williams / LTD Motorsports 

Sunshine Metals 

Morgan Stanley, Chris-Craft, LTD Motorsports 

UBS Financial Services 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley 

John Hudak Racing / Young Motorsports 

Alliance Autosport 

Lee Racing 

Alliance Autosport 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

grp3 motorsport 

Automotive Specialist Center,Hoosier Tire,Bungalow Lake House 

permitlinkusa.com online municipal permitting/Motion Dynamics/RaceVoice 

Comprent Motorsports/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images 

Alliance Autosport 

Florida RV Sales & Service, Florida Landmark Realty 

RichardsonClement PC 

KK Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:06.768) for FE2 by Charles Russell Turner. 

New Track Record (1:57.666) for P1 by Chip Romer. 

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:22:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.290 

Avg. Speed 

82.878 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.666 

Best Speed 

113.202 

Best Lap by 

26 - Chip Romer 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 6 - FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:42:43 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/14/2023 14:10 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

3 

6 

3 

4 

7 

8 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

5 

9 

4 

10 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

26 

19 

06 

32 

51 

73 

63 

81 

52 

03 

98 

88 

29 

2 

07 

0 

97 

12 

21 

145 

24 

35 

27 

08 

90 

46 

57 

23 

5 

91 

48 

79 

95 

31 

7 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FA 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

FA 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

P1 

FA 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FX 

FC 

P2 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

P1 

FA 

FX 

P2 

FE2 

Name 

Chip Romer 

Todd Vanacore 

J.R. Smart 

C. Russell Turner 

Tony Ave 

Paul Schneider 

Jim Booth 

Tim Minor 

Robert Allaer 

Sherman Chao 

James Libecco 

Thomas Green 

Matthew Romer 

Jon Dounchis 

Glenn Cooper 

James Regan 

Richard Colburn 

Peter Shadowen 

Zach Arnold 

Bryan Yates 

Chris Scharnow 

Eric Presbrey 

Hartley MacDonald 

Mark Defer 

Robert Wright 

Douglas Rocco 

David Flynt 

Ray Mason 

Wade Richardson 

F Russell Strate Jr 

John Hudak 

C Ahsen Yelkin 

Paul Farmer 

Armen Megregian 

Franklin Futrelle 

Mem_# 

512461 

437801 

295306 

506430 

138993 

314374 

444590 

151410 

396185 

262589 

292895 

270896 

635768 

526063 

276236 

67706-1 

3094 

207477 

303980 

459823 

326871 

256909 

454094 

95422 

47526_1 

134246_1 

639031 

249353 

430483 

1951 

391825 

93996-1 

318506 

65479 

303588 

Reg 

SFR 

CFR 

Milw 

WDC 

CCR 

CCR 

SCR 

BRR 

CFR 

CFR 

NEO 

CFR 

CSCC 

CFR 

Atl 

NER 

CIN 

FLA 

OVR 

NCR 

CFR 

NER 

FLA 

NEO 

MHR 

NER 

TEN 

OVR 

ALA 

WNY 

CFR 

STC 

NER 

CFR 

Atl 

Hometown 

Lake Havasu City AZ 

Ormond Beach FL 

Madison WI 

Montpelier VA 

Maiden NC 

Charlotte NC 

Charleston SC 

Fredericksburg VA 

Grosse Pte Woods MI 

Palm Beach FL 

Solon OH 

Sorrento  FL 

Lake Havasu City AZ 

Naples FL 

Roswell GA 

Longmeadow MA 

Northbrook IL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Tiffin OH 

Kernersville  NC 

St Petersburg FL 

Ridgefield CT 

Mulberry FL 

Aurora OH 

Valatie NY 

Sandisfield MA 

Brentwood TN 

Blacklick OH 

Birmingham AL 

Alden NY 

St Petersburg FL 

Canfield OH 

Wilton CT 

Naples FL 

Augusta GA 

Make-Model 

2014 Elan DP02 

2011 Elan DP02 

2002 Swift 014A 

2010 SCCA FE2 

2006 Suzuki Hayabusa 

2006 SCCA FE2 

2018 Ligier JSF3 

2010 Citation 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2018 Stohr WF1 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA FE2 

2003 Van Diemen FE2 

2012 Elan DP02 

1998 Nova-Diemen F1000 

2005 SCCA FE2 

2009 Nostendo 1 

2009 West WX10 

2006 SCCA FE2 

2017 SCCA FE2 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

2000 VanDiemen RF03 

2006 Van Diemen RF06 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2008 Elan DP08 

2008 VanDiemen DPO2-8 

2021 Radical SR3 XX 

2005 SCCA Mazda FE2 

2006 Stohr WF1 

2008 Van Diemen FE2 

2004 Stohr WF1 

Swift 014 

2001 Van Diemen DP08 

2009 Ligier JS51 

2018 SCCA FE2 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

1:56.442 

1:56.721 

2:04.993 

2:06.710 

2:06.494 

2:08.084 

2:08.164 

2:08.103 

2:08.130 

2:08.016 

2:08.556 

2:08.544 

2:09.197 

2:06.971 

2:08.031 

2:10.912 

2:11.691 

2:11.942 

2:12.398 

2:12.511 

2:11.257 

2:11.769 

2:11.679 

2:12.551 

2:11.913 

2:15.607 

2:12.637 

2:13.411 

2:19.766 

2:20.754 

Gap 

0.795 

58.819 

11.359 

5.259 

7.340 

0.393 

0.998 

1.704 

2.952 

1.247 

0.044 

0.896 

4.973 

2.265 

10.182 

4.246 

1.510 

0.482 

3.118 

0.740 

2.659 

1.027 

0.185 

0.500 

1 Lap 

1.540 

16.842 

18.229 

0.154 

13 Laps 

Sponsor 

Michelob Ultra 

Comprent/Halifax Plantation 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

Southeast spec racer/ PCS 

Comprent Motorsports/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images 

Automotive Specialist Center,Hoosier Tire,Bungalow Lake House 

Martini / Chandon / Evan Williams / LTD Motorsports 

Road n Race, Hawk, Goodyear, 

Alliance Autosport/Allied Dermatology 

Radiology Associates of Daytona Beach 

PM racing 

permitlinkusa.com online municipal permitting/Motion Dynamics/RaceVoice 

Sunshine Metals 

Road N Race Automotive/Goodyear 

Alliance Autosport 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley 

Morgan Stanley, Chris-Craft, LTD Motorsports 

KK Motorsports 

Florida RV Sales & Service, Florida Landmark Realty 

Lee Racing 

UBS Financial Services 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

Comprent 

Alliance Autosport 

RichardsonClement PC 

Alliance Autosport 

John Hudak Racing / Young Motorsports 

Everclear 

grp3 motorsport 

Comprent Motorsports Meco Inc of Augusta 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:56.442) for P1 by Chip Romer. 

New Track Record (2:06.494) for P2 by Tony Ave. 

New Track Record (2:11.913) for FX by Robert Wright. 

New Track Record (2:06.710) for FE2 by C. Russell Turner. 

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:25:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.795 

Avg. Speed 

91.446 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.442 

Best Speed 

114.392 

Best Lap by 

26 - Chip Romer 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 6 - FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 13:36:16 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/15/2023 13:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

8 

6 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

7 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

8 

9 

10 

11 

19 

20 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

139 

9 

51 

79 

37 

74 

7 

115 

01 

49 

50 

18 

134 

89 

16 

121 

100 

99 

109 

17 

21 

182 

55 

84 

118 

72 

88 

173 

4 

09 

36 

19 

 165 

117 

199 

Class 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STU 

Name 

Jorge Ortiz 

Danny Steyn 

Raymond Philibert 

Javier Sanchez 

Amy Mills 

Michal Kuna 

Christopher Childs 

Noah Harmon 

Thomas DiCandido 

Edwin Soto-Q 

Pedro Colon 

Zsolt Ferenczy 

Thomas Paolino 

Michael Reece 

Javier Vento 

Maximilian Opalski 

Dexter Czuba 

Max Schweid 

Chris Clarke 

Whitfield Gregg 

John Elder 

Theodore Cahall 

Jack Gold 

Dan Harding 

Humberto Porrata 

Anthony Geraci 

Anthony Piselli 

Paul Azan 

Johan Schwartz 

Stephen Hoch 

Joe Moser 

Justin Elder 

Jorge Nazario 

Nick Leverone 

Jose Osiris Pena 

Mem_# 

536591 

376487 

385513 

649305 

360169 

630668 

291298 

674867 

528460 

370560 

529567 

335916 

497915 

117665 

511592 

656598 

469621 

679837 

649452 

360035 

266027 

386084 

632716 

338744 

646056 

443372 

547804 

439749 

308081 

456927 

274665 

259510 

3664634 

200602 

616672 

Reg 

GPR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

Nwst 

NER 

WDC 

CFR 

NER 

GPR 

GPR 

Atl 

NNJ 

NYR 

GPR 

Colo 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

NYR 

LOL 

WDC 

CHI 

NEO 

FLA 

NYR 

WDC 

FLA 

Det 

Milw 

DET 

LOL 

GPR 

NER 

CFR 

Hometown 

San Juan PR 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Manson WA 

Wells ME 

Purcellville VA 

Orlando FL 

New Milford CT 

Orlando FL 

San Juan PR 

Alpharetta GA 

Colts Neck NJ 

Brooklyn NY 

San Juan PR 

Conifer  CO 

Hollis NH 

Boca Raton FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Bellevue WA 

Bloomington MN 

Christiansburg VA 

Deerfield IL 

Dover OH 

N Palm Beach FL 

Glen Head NY 

Maurertown VA 

Miami FL 

Davisburg MI 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Dallas TX 

Lakeville MN 

San Juan PR 

Mendon MA 

Miami FL 

Make-Model 

1996 Honda Civic 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1998 BMW M3 

1999 Mazda Miata  

2001 BMW 330Ci 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1995 Honda Civic 

1994 Acura Integra 

1998 Acura Integra GSR 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Honda S2000 

2000 Toyota Celica 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata  

1999 Mazda Miata  

2007 Lotus Exige 

1995 Subaru Impreza 

2001 BMW 330ci 

1991 Porsche 944 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda CRX Si 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2014 Toyota GT86 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

7 

6 

5 

4 

4 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:22.718 

2:25.236 

2:28.501 

2:30.680 

2:30.864 

2:30.945 

2:30.963 

2:32.209 

2:32.314 

2:32.553 

2:34.555 

2:35.115 

2:36.256 

2:35.607 

2:36.475 

2:37.749 

2:38.168 

2:37.686 

2:38.919 

2:39.006 

2:35.211 

2:37.074 

2:44.135 

2:45.288 

2:40.659 

2:21.990 

2:30.297 

2:22.729 

2:21.273 

2:44.003 

2:25.825 

2:32.844 

2:26.813 

2:29.213 

2:57.870 

Gap 

56.980 

18.145 

9.543 

6.212 

0.259 

0.047 

10.613 

2.543 

14.370 

17.490 

2.069 

13.490 

13.408 

1 Lap 

8.954 

3.020 

3.814 

3.632 

0.822 

6.254 

24.794 

22.289 

19.383 

25.272 

1 Lap 

1:08.828 

1:47.268 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

17:08.699 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Racefactory , Real Street, Fulcro Insurance,Rico Banana, Gloc,MCS,  Valvoline , Magic 97.3, 

OCEAN MACHINERY | NELSON ENGINES | OPM AUTOSPORTS | G-LOC BRAKES | MAZDA | HOOSIER 

MR drywall services 

Llibre Racing 

Flatout-Motorsports 

Swedish Imports , MOTUL 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Baroness Childs/ 

Rosmar Racing 

RaceFactory/Real Street/Valvoline/ProParents/Hoosier/G Loc Brakes/Fulcro 

Los Ladrones 

Motion Control Suspension 

Interstate Batteries Puerto RIco 

Opal Enterprises Inc 

3P Logistix and Acosta Marine 

Flatout Motorsports 

TRB Autosport 

hardings park cycle canton oh 

KRUGSPEED 

TOYOMOTO SALES/ HOOSIER/ ACTIVE AUTOWERKE 

Advanced Autosports 

King Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 

Flatout Motorsports 

MAS race team 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:25.236) for STL by Danny Steyn. 

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:28:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

56.980 

Avg. Speed 

91.939 

Best Lap Tm 

2:21.273 

Best Speed 

94.286 

Best Lap by 

4 - Johan Schwartz 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 7 - STL STU 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:31:30 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/14/2023 14:50 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

2 

3 

8 

9 

4 

10 

11 

5 

12 

13 

14 

6 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

139 

36 

9 

7 

37 

01 

21 

18 

49 

74 

16 

100 

89 

182 

109 

17 

09 

84 

55 

88 

134 

79 

117 

50 

51 

4 

72 

173 

 165 

115 

19 

121 

99 

118 

199 

Class 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

Name 

Jorge Ortiz 

Joe Moser 

Danny Steyn 

Christopher Childs 

Amy Mills 

Thomas DiCandido 

John Elder 

Zsolt Ferenczy 

Edwin Soto-Q 

Michal Kuna 

Javier Vento 

Dexter Czuba 

Michael Reece 

Theodore Cahall 

Chris Clarke 

Whitfield Gregg 

Stephen Hoch 

Dan Harding 

Jack Gold 

Anthony Piselli 

Thomas Paolino 

Javier Sanchez 

Nick Leverone 

Pedro Colon 

Raymond Philibert 

Johan Schwartz 

Anthony Geraci 

Paul Azan 

Jorge Nazario 

Noah Harmon 

Justin Elder 

Maximilian Opalski 

Max Schweid 

Humberto Porrata 

Jose Osiris Pena 

Mem_# 

536591 

274665 

376487 

291298 

360169 

528460 

266027 

335916 

370560 

630668 

511592 

469621 

117665 

386084 

649452 

360035 

456927 

338744 

632716 

547804 

497915 

649305 

200602 

529567 

385513 

308081 

443372 

439749 

3664634 

674867 

259510 

656598 

679837 

646056 

616672 

Reg 

GPR 

DET 

FLA 

WDC 

Nwst 

NER 

LOL 

Atl 

GPR 

NER 

GPR 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

CFR 

NYR 

Milw 

NEO 

CHI 

WDC 

NNJ 

FLA 

NER 

GPR 

FLA 

NCR 

NYR 

FLA 

GPR 

CFR 

LOL 

Colo 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

San Juan PR 

Dallas TX 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Purcellville VA 

Manson WA 

New Milford CT 

Bloomington MN 

Alpharetta GA 

Orlando FL 

Wells ME 

San Juan PR 

Hollis NH 

Brooklyn NY 

Christiansburg VA 

Fort Myers FL 

Bellevue WA 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Dover OH 

Deerfield IL 

Maurertown VA 

Colts Neck NJ 

Miami FL 

Mendon MA 

San Juan PR 

Pompano Bch FL 

Davisburg MI 

Glen Head NY 

Miami FL 

San Juan PR 

Orlando FL 

Lakeville MN 

Conifer  CO 

Boca Raton FL 

N Palm Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Make-Model 

1996 Honda Civic 

1990 Honda CRX Si 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata  

2003 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1998 Acura Integra GSR 

1995 Honda Civic 

2001 BMW 330Ci 

2000 Toyota Celica 

1999 Mazda MX5 

2002 Honda S2000 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata  

2000 Mazda Miata 

1995 Subaru Impreza L 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1998 BMW M3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Porsche 944 

2007 Lotus Exige 

2001 BMW 330ci 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata  

2014 Toyota GT86 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

11 

5 

2 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:23.846 

2:25.059 

2:24.667 

2:31.436 

2:31.547 

2:32.494 

2:32.201 

2:31.570 

2:31.966 

2:29.025 

2:33.698 

2:38.181 

2:36.167 

2:38.068 

2:39.223 

2:38.771 

2:43.003 

2:45.337 

2:42.337 

2:29.961 

2:35.734 

2:30.591 

2:24.189 

2:51.251 

2:34.919 

Gap 

5.925 

1.684 

1:33.162 

2.807 

19.932 

0.082 

0.332 

1.323 

1.320 

20.687 

1 Lap 

13.698 

0.896 

3.509 

0.622 

49.506 

33.904 

1 Lap 

1:33.686 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

3 Laps 

5:48.315 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Racefactory , Real Street, Fulcro Insurance,Rico Banana, Gloc,MCS,  Valvoline , Magic 97.3, 

King Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

OCEAN MACHINERY | NELSON ENGINES | OPM AUTOSPORTS | G-LOC BRAKES | MAZDA | HOOSIER 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Baroness Childs/ 

Flatout-Motorsports 

Rosmar Racing 

TRB Autosport 

Motion Control Suspension 

RaceFactory/Real Street/Valvoline/ProParents/Hoosier/G Loc Brakes/Fulcro 

Swedish Imports , MOTUL 

Interstate Batteries Puerto RIco 

Cahall Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

hardings park cycle canton oh 

Llibre Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Los Ladrones 

MR drywall services 

KRUGSPEED 

TOYOMOTO SALES/ HOOSIER/ ACTIVE AUTOWERKE 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 

Opal Enterprises Inc 

3P Logistix and Acosta Marine 

MAS race team 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:24.667) for STL by Danny Steyn. 

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:29:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

5.925 

Avg. Speed 

91.330 

Best Lap Tm 

2:23.846 

Best Speed 

92.599 

Best Lap by 

139 - Jorge Ortiz 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 7 - STL STU 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 14:24:24 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/15/2023 14:25 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

5 

6 

10 

11 

7 

12 

13 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

46 

0 

45 

35 

12 

3 

08 

149 

135 

14 

03 

11 

109 

21 

00 

146 

44 

117 

24 

59 

80 

88 

06 

60 

121 

16 

91 

56 

89 

8 

97 

29 

2 

95 

92 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T2 

T4 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T4 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T2 

T4 

T3 

Name 

Mark Boden 

Scotty B White 

Joe Boden 

John Heinricy 

Brian LaCroix 

Matthew O'Toole 

Albert Nocerine 

Gregory Schermer 

Tom O'Toole 

Todd Clarke 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Devin Anderson 

Simon Asselin 

Christopher Windsor 

Marc Cefalo 

Ryan Heishman 

J. David Orem 

Ethan Barker 

Joe Rainey 

Robert Spence 

Richard Astacio 

Jason Walsh 

Chi Ho 

Thad Berger 

Colin Harrison 

Ayden Rose 

Ed Keturakis 

Paul McNamara 

Michael LaMaina 

John Tures 

Josh Kaidanow 

Shaoyi Che 

Mike Frost 

Jonathan Neudorf 

Randy Johnson 

Mem_# 

266025_1 

215974_1 

266025_3 

106078 

239940 

468818 

236136 

426081 

468817 

507173 

341191 

352992 

607605 

330405 

256244 

439869 

650752 

631210 

678191 

365186 

465698 

490790 

340807 

674181 

638005 

684237 

636995 

281684 

384683 

33855 

501002 

543627 

220866 

674099 

650613 

Reg 

CHI 

Nwst 

CHI 

DET 

NER 

CHI 

NEP 

GtRv 

CHI 

Nwst 

NER 

NCR 

Nwst 

WDC 

NEP 

SUS 

Nwst 

Tex 

AZ 

Atl 

NER 

Colo 

FLA 

Nwst 

NOV 

NYR 

WDC 

CFR 

SJR 

NYR 

NYR 

SUS 

NER 

AZ 

Nwst 

Hometown 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Auburn WA 

Winnetka IL 

Clarkston MI 

Hyannis MA 

Wilmette IL 

Shavertown PA 

Davenport IA 

Wilmette IL 

Fox Island WA 

Medford MA 

Mooresville NC 

Sammamish WA 

Thurmont MD 

Swoyersville PA 

Carlisle PA 

Mercer Isl WA 

Houston TX 

Bountiful UT 

Acworth GA 

Wilton CT 

Kearney NE 

Orlando FL 

Redmond WA 

Kirtland OH 

Staatsburg NY 

Washington DC 

Windermere FL 

Oaklyn NJ 

Massapequa Park NY 

Harrison NY 

Washington DC 

Charlotte VT 

Scottsdale AZ 

Tacoma WA 

Make-Model 

2004 Porsche 997.1 C2 

2005 Dodge Viper 

2008 Porsche 911/997 S 

2022 Cadillac CT4 Blackwing 

2005 Chev. Corvette 

2011 Porsche 997.2 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2011 Porsche 997.2 

2016 BMW M2 CSR 

2005 BMW 330CI 

2001 Porsche 911 GT3 

2019 Subaru BRZ 

2001 BMW 330i 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2009 Mazda MX5 

2010 Mazda MX5 

2001 BMW 330ci 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2018 Mazda MX5  

2015 Mazda MX5 

2007 Mazda Mx5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2014 BMW 320i 

2005 BMW E46 

2022 Suburu BRZ 

2008 Mazda NC 

2011 Mazda Miata 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2013 Subaru BRZ 

2022 Toyota GR86 

2002 BMW M3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2012 Ford Mustang V6 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

2:20.463 

2:21.442 

2:21.640 

2:22.530 

2:22.663 

2:23.873 

2:23.235 

2:25.535 

2:29.969 

2:30.049 

2:28.919 

2:30.768 

2:31.059 

2:32.950 

2:30.256 

2:33.095 

2:31.932 

2:33.582 

2:32.703 

2:32.865 

2:33.639 

2:34.293 

2:34.804 

2:33.695 

2:32.745 

2:34.483 

2:34.613 

2:36.650 

2:38.137 

2:42.464 

2:35.845 

2:30.132 

Gap 

6.185 

10.131 

2.105 

13.809 

2.187 

1.822 

26.145 

43.173 

11.237 

3.430 

0.341 

0.485 

22.238 

2.003 

1.545 

0.069 

0.163 

3.591 

1.180 

0.407 

1 Lap 

1.582 

7.331 

1.085 

2.570 

11.172 

7.030 

6.569 

45.761 

6 Laps 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Knight Transport LLC, Hawk Brakes, Goodyear, Extreme CMT 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Hoosier/Hawk/Mobil 

All Cape Machine Burke Chevy NewAutoParts.com 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Varsity, Hoosier 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsport 

KIdderMathews/LGR racing 

MC Racing 

Racer on Rails 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS, G-LOC Brakes 

Windsor Customs 

Racer on Rails 

BSI 

Midtown Tire, Atlanta GA 

Krugspeed 

Panic Motorsports 

Dynasty Racing/BFGoodrich/Hawks brakes/Dogecoin 

Hoosier and Mazda 

Reed Nissan, Reed Nissan Clermont, Reed Insurance, 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Blue Lives Matter 

TechSport Racing 

Techsport Racing/Redline Oil/K1 Racegear 

Vermont Eco Floors 

Neuterra / X-Factor Racing / G-Loc 

Knight Transport LLC, Hawk Brakes, Goodyear, Extreme CMT 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:30.256) for T4 by Marc Cefalo. 

Printed: 1/16/2023 12:31:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

6.185 

Avg. Speed 

93.635 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.463 

Best Speed 

94.829 

Best Lap by 

46 - Mark Boden 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 8 - T 2 T3 T4 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:19:18 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/14/2023 15:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

4 

7 

8 

9 

10 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

46 

0 

35 

45 

12 

08 

149 

2 

135 

3 

14 

29 

11 

21 

146 

44 

59 

00 

117 

60 

89 

91 

16 

8 

109 

56 

121 

03 

97 

06 

24 

80 

88 

95 

92 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T2 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T3 

Name 

Mark Boden 

Scotty B White 

John Heinricy 

Joe Boden 

Brian LaCroix 

Albert Nocerine 

Gregory Schermer 

Mike Frost 

Tom O'Toole 

Matthew O'Toole 

Todd Clarke 

Shaoyi Che 

Devin Anderson 

Christopher Windsor 

Ryan Heishman 

J. David Orem 

Robert Spence 

Marc Cefalo 

Ethan Barker 

Thad Berger 

Michael LaMaina 

Ed Keturakis 

Ayden Rose 

John Tures 

Simon Asselin 

Paul McNamara 

Colin Harrison 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Josh Kaidanow 

Chi Ho 

Joe Rainey 

Richard Astacio 

Jason Walsh 

Jonathan Neudorf 

Randy Johnson 

Mem_# 

266025_1 

215974_1 

106078 

266025_3 

239940 

236136 

426081 

220866 

468817 

468818 

507173 

543627 

352992 

330405 

439869 

650752 

365186 

256244 

631210 

674181 

384683 

636995 

684237 

33855 

607605 

281684 

638005 

341191 

501002 

340807 

678191 

465698 

490790 

674099 

650613 

Reg 

CHI 

Nwst 

DET 

CHI 

NER 

NEP 

GtRv 

NER 

CHI 

CHI 

Nwst 

SUS 

NCR 

WDC 

SUS 

Nwst 

Atl 

NEP 

Tex 

Nwst 

SJR 

WDC 

NYR 

NYR 

Nwst 

CFR 

NOV 

NER 

NYR 

FLA 

AZ 

NER 

Colo 

AZ 

Nwst 

Hometown 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Auburn WA 

Clarkston MI 

Winnetka IL 

Hyannis MA 

Shavertown PA 

Davenport IA 

Charlotte VT 

Wilmette IL 

Wilmette IL 

Fox Island WA 

Washington DC 

Mooresville NC 

Thurmont MD 

Carlisle PA 

Mercer Isl WA 

Acworth GA 

Swoyersvill PA 

Houston TX 

Redmond WA 

Oaklyn NJ 

Washington DC 

Staatsburg NY 

Massapequa Park NY 

Sammamish WA 

Windermere FL 

Kirkland OH 

Medford MA 

Harrison NY 

Orlando FL 

Bountiful UT 

Wilton CT 

Kearney NE 

Scottsdale AZ 

Tacoma WA 

Make-Model 

2004 Porsche 997.1 C2 

2005 Dodge Viper 

2022 Cadillac CT4 Blackwing 

2008 Porsche 911/997 S 

2005 Chev. Corvette 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2011 Porsche 997.2 

2002 BMW M3 

2016 BMW M2 CSR 

2011 Porsche 997.2 

2005 BMW 330Ci 

2022 Toyota GR86 

2019 Subaru BRZ 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2010 Mazda MX5 

2001 BMW 330ci 

2015 Mazda MX5 

2009 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2005 BMW E46 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2011 Mazda Miata 

2008 Mazda NC 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2001 BMW 330i 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

2022 Suburu BRZ 

2001 Porsche 911 GT3 

2013 Subaru BRZ 

2014 BMW 320i 

2018 Mazda MX5  

2007 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2012 Ford Mustang V6 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

11 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:20.664 

2:20.590 

2:21.945 

2:22.261 

2:21.707 

2:24.140 

2:25.015 

2:26.907 

2:28.012 

2:23.654 

2:29.167 

2:29.479 

2:30.575 

2:32.183 

2:32.597 

2:31.425 

2:33.043 

2:30.392 

2:32.891 

2:32.733 

2:35.317 

2:33.404 

2:33.962 

2:42.011 

2:30.115 

2:35.523 

2:32.163 

2:28.930 

2:42.362 

Gap 

12.809 

2.897 

4.861 

22.702 

17.458 

12.351 

44.236 

4.354 

0.476 

14.593 

9.240 

1.602 

1 Lap 

0.380 

1.121 

14.356 

0.580 

7.868 

2.708 

20.282 

28.329 

3.792 

1:18.410 

1 Lap 

4:03.386 

1 Lap 

9 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Knight Transport LLC, Hawk Brakes, Goodyear, Extreme CMT 

Hoosier/Hawk/Mobil 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

All Cape Machine Burke Chevy NewAutoParts.com 

Varsity, Hoosier 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Vermont Eco Floors 

Fall-Line Motorsport 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

KIdderMathews/LGR racing 

Techsport Racing/Redline Oil/K1 Racegear 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS, G-LOC Brakes 

Windsor Customs 

Racer on Rails 

Midtown Tire, Atlanta GA 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Hoosier and Mazda 

Blue Lives Matter 

Racer on Rails 

Reed Nissan, Reed Nissan Clermont, Reed Insurance, 

MC Racing 

TechSport Racing 

Dynasty Racing/BFGoodrich/Hawks brakes/Dogecoin 

BSI 

Krugspeed 

Panic Motorsports 

Neuterra / X-Factor Racing / G-Loc 

Knight Transport LLC, Hawk Brakes, Goodyear, Extreme CMT 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/17/2023 12:36:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Doug Nickel 

Sanction No. 23-ST-59374 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

12.809 

Avg. Speed 

93.675 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.590 

Best Speed 

94.744 

Best Lap by 

0 - Scotty B White 

Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour  

Group 8 - T 2 T3 T4 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 15:14:45 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/15/2023 15:20 


	1 R1
	1 R2
	2 R1
	2 R2
	3 R1
	3 R2 Revision 3
	4 R1
	4 R2
	5 R1
	5 R2
	6 R1
	6 R2
	7 R1
	7 R2
	8 R1
	8 R2

